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Table (1) J gt
*'52012 = 2011 oolaitt (pubome J9uky Aoyt 3yl | Oy g0
Foreign Trade Indicators in GCC 2011 - 2012*

%o yid |
il IEPYYP 2011
Change Rate %

Billion US Dollars Y9 okde
A- Total Exports (1+2+3) 9.93 93601 85148 (3+2+1) Ot yslall plalt tle¥) -
1. Oil Exports 8.00 73486 68046 Slatlg daaitt S pales - 1
2. Non-Oil Exports 26.63 123.98 97.90 daait Jeid ¥ - Lot s g Zealud | O paleat | - 2
3. Re-Exports 5.54 77.17 73.12 maltbalel -3
B- Total Imports (Include Oil) 1344 43778 38590 (daaid) JaiS) SIaylgh Flant - o
C- Total Trade Exchange (A+B) 11.02 137379 123737 (@+1) Gyt JaLi pan - 7
D- Trade Balance (A-B) 701 49823  465.58 (-1) Gkttt o 3l - a
*Includes Intra-trade Al Lol Jady ¥
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Foreign Trade Indicators in GCC 2011 - 2012
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Table (2) Jgu>

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

“p2012 - 2011 (Guscial | pUAT ALwS Cowm ) (ulamalt J 9t sacbiallt 3ol g dalud | O yalal! e
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC 2011-2012*

Million US Dollars

O1)
02)
(03)
(04)
(05)
(06)
07)
(08)
(09)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
17
(18)
(19)
(20)
2n
22)

Live animals and animal products
Vegetable products

Animal or vegetable fats and oils
Prepared foodstuffs, beverages and spirits
Mineral products

Chemical products

Plastics and rubber

Leather and travel goods

‘Wood, charcoal, cork

Wood pulp, paper and paperboard articles
Textiles and textile products

Footwear, umbrellas, artificial flowers
Stone, cement, ceramic, glass

Pearls, precious metals

Base metals

Electrical machinery

Vehicles, aircraft, vessels

Optical instruments, clocks and watches
Arms and ammunition

Furniture, toys, miscellaneous manufactured
Works of art, antiques

Other, not specified
TOTAL

*Includes Intra-trade

% il Juna

Change Rate % Value ot Value Zo.at

4.31
-1.24
-26.24
6.81
8.00
16.97
20.80
-7.76
6.35
1.84
-7.17
-3.29
-5.03
26.56
35.17
343
17.74
12.10
51.90
17.40
43.58
11.81
9.93

0.30
0.23
0.08
0.57
79.39
3.34
2.99
0.03
0.04
0.23
0.39
0.03
0.23
5.81
2.03
1.93
2.09
0.11
0.01
0.14
0.03
0.01
100

2,835.47
2,134.63
753.02
5,302.11
743,056.65
31,218.38
28,025.39
312.37
389.42
2,140.67
3,605.08
308.70
2,175.82
54,348.18
18,959.17
18,059.57
19,554.86
1,019.85
57.65
1,354.73
310.39
86.62
936,008.72

0.32
0.25
0.12
0.58
80.80
3.13
2.72
0.04
0.04
0.25
0.46
0.04
0.27
5.04
1.65
2.05
1.95
0.11
0.00
0.14
0.03
0.01
100

2,718.27
2,161.33
1,020.87
4,963.86
687,988.91
26,690.24
23,199.14
338.65
366.16
2,102.00
3,883.51
319.21
2,291.08
4294132
14,025.89
17,461.46
16,608.46
909.74
37.96
1,153.93
216.19
77.46
851,475.65
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o1
02)
03)
04)
05)
(06)
07
08)
09
(10)
(11
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
17
(18)
19)
(20)
2n
22
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p2012 (Guialt pUA LBl Cawn) O glailt (ulome J 9kt abialll Balel g dpabud | O ysliall tlan W it aaisil
Percentage Distribution of the Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC for 2012
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Table (3) Jou>

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

F02012 - 2011 (daaid) foid %) Licielt Ao g O yablio - (Guntel! ALATY plud) Cow) Aialud ) Golall (ulome J 9 Ol ol
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) National Commodities Non - Qil Exports in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Million US Dollars

o1
02)
(03)
(04)
(05)
(06)
07)
(08)
(09)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
2n
22

Live animals and animal products
Vegetable products

Animal or vegetable fats and oils
Prepared foodstuffs, beverages and spirits
Mineral products

Chemical products

Plastics and rubber

Leather and travel goods

Wood, charcoal, cork

Wood pulp, paper and paperboard articles
Textiles and textile products

Footwear, umbrellas, artificial flowers
Stone, cement, ceramic, glass

Pearls, precious metals

Base metals

Electrical machinery

Vehicles, aircraft, vessels

Optical instruments, clocks and watches
Arms and ammunition

Furniture, toys, miscellaneous manufactured
Works of art, antiques

Other, not specified
TOTAL

*Includes Intra-trade

% yil Jane

Change Rate %

1.19
6.53
-27.63
5.75
8.69
18.21
21.77
-9.65
-26.06
0.09
1.87
22.98
14.61
65.41
40.46
14.67
-63.18
115.75
-49.82
60.98
451.38
24.65
26.63

)

2.03
0.49
0.57
3.02
5.20
23.61
21.02
0.11
0.06
1.54
0.72
0.01
1.31
24.43
12.89
1.95
0.46
0.04
0.00
0.49
0.03

0.02
100

Value aoat!

2,522.20
603.19
707 .44

3,745.29
6,446 83
29,268.8

26,055.97

130.42

74.69
1,906.18
894.84
15.06
1,625.21
30,284.77
15,983.55
2,423.72
569.40
46.74
1.69
601.68
42.50

28.37
123.978.56

%

2.52
0.58
1.00
3.62
6.06
25.30
21.86
0.15
0.10
1.95
0.90
0.01
1.45
18.71
11.62
2.16
1.58
0.02
0.00
0.38
0.01

0.02
100

Value 4eall

2,492.63
566.22
977.53

3,541.62
5,931.13

24,760.07

21,398.98
144 34
101.02

1,904.47
878.40
12.24
1,418.05
18,308.68
11,379.37
2,113.58
1,546.25
21.66
3.37
373.77
7.71

22.76
97.903.85
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(01)
(02)
(03)
(04)
(05)
(06)
(07)
(08)
(09)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
17
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21
(22)

14



£2012 - 2008 (slaitt (sulme J ks (%) i) Jubnay (dadidt Jadl %) Liciel! Aoy dalad! §glaill (ulone J 93 Ol jalio
The Non-Qil Exports & Change Rate (%) in GCC 2008 - 2012
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Table (4) Jsus

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

62012 - 2011 (Guckal! AL ALudl cows) dalud| glaitt ulome J93 satial 33let
Re-Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Million US Dollars

O1)
(02)
(03)
(04)
(05)
(06)
07)
(08)
09)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
2n
22)

Live animals and animal products
Vegetable products

Animal or vegetable fats and oils
Prepared foodstuffs, beverages and spirits
Mineral products

Chemical products

Plastics and rubber

Leather and travel goods

Wood, charcoal, cork

Wood pulp, paper and paperboard articles
Textiles and textile products

Footwear, umbrellas, artificial flowers
Stone, cement, ceramic, glass

Pearls, precious metals

Base metals

Electrical machinery

Vehicles, aircraft, vessels

Optical instruments, clocks and watches
Arms and ammunition

Furniture, toys, miscellaneous manufactured
Works of art, antiques

Other, not specified

TOTAL

*Includes Intra-trade

% il Juine

Change Rate %

38.69
-3.99
4.68
9.53
8.76
1.08
9.35
-6.47
19.30
18.88
-9.83
-4.44
-37.12
-2.31
12.53
1.87
23.02
9.62
22541
-3.51
277.71
103.24
5.54

%

0.40
1.98
0.06
2.01
2.27
251
2.55
0.23
041
0.30
3.50
0.38
0.71
31.18
3.85
20.24
23.94
1.26
0.02
0.97
0.35
0.88
100

Value aoat!

309.55
1,525.90
44.63
1,552.35
1,751.18
1,939.39
1,966.31
180.78
313.16
232.93
2,699.86
292.38
547.23
24,062.79
2,968.48
15,622.12
18,476.87
968.86
17.06
749.94
268.06
678.49
77,168.31

)

0.30
2.17
0.06
1.93
2.20
2.62
246
0.26
0.36
0.27
4.10
042
1.19
33.69
3.61
20.97
20.54
1.21
0.01
1.06
0.10
0.46
100

Value 4eall

223.19
1,589.31
42.64
1417.22
1,610.09
1,918.65
1,798.18
193.28
262.51
195.93
2,994.19
305.96
870.26
24,632.17
2,637.84
15,335.07
15,019.04
883.84
524
777.26
70.97
333.83
73,116.69
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O1)
(02)
(03)
(04)
(05)
(06)
07)
(08)
09)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
2n
22)
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Percentage distribution for the Re-Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC 2011 - 2012
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Table (5) Jsan

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

“p2012 - 2011 (Gurial | AR ALt cow ) Aalud| O glalltt (b J9a Syl g
Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC 2011 -2012*

Million US Dollars

(01)
(02)
(03)
(04)
(05)
(06)
(07)
(08)
(09)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
17
(18)
(19)
(20)
@0
(22)

Live animals and animal products
Vegetable products

Animal or vegetable fats and oils
Prepared foodstuffs, beverages and spirits
Mineral products

Chemical products

Plastics and rubber

Leather and travel goods

Wood, charcoal, cork

Wood pulp, paper and paperboard articles
Textiles and textile products

Footwear, umbrellas, artificial flowers
Stone, cement, ceramic, glass

Pearls, precious metals

Base metals

Electrical machinery

Vehicles, aircraft, vessels

Optical instruments, clocks and watches
Arms and ammunition

Furniture, toys, miscellaneous manufactured
Works of art, antiques

Other, not specified

TOTAL

*Includes Intra-trade

% il Juine

Change Rate %

8.30
3.75
-8.65
12.53
1.87
10.39
843
17.18
15.64
5.07
7.81
16.93
5.38
13.65
10.75
11.68
34.18
17.26
542
14.18
0.92
-90.90
13.44

%

2.95
4.05
0.54
3.29
5.15
6.80
3.14
0.38
0.79
1.10
3.12
0.52
1.29
14.39
10.66
21.27
16.36
2.05
0.28
1.80
0.04
0.01
100

Value aoat!

12,937.21
17,718.96
2,360.54
14,406.69
22,558.85
29,784.14
13,746 .47
1,663.50
347451
4.821.31
13,639.73
2,277.10
5,654.80
63,001.48
46,675.82
93,102.11
71,636.27
8,980.40
1,22091
7,881.99
196.72
41.12
437,780.64

)

3.10
4.43
0.67
3.32
5.74
6.99
3.29
0.37
0.78
1.19
3.28
0.50
1.39
14.37
10.92
21.60
13.84
1.98
0.30
1.79
0.05
0.12
100

Value 4eall

11,945.60
17,078.80
2,583.99
12,802.66
22,145.36
26,979.69
12,677.96
1419.61
3,004.57
4,588.88
12,651.90
1,947 44
5,366.28
55436.54
42,145.84
83,366.91
53,390.18
7,658.52
1,158.11
6,903.27
194.93
451.75
385,898.76
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Table (6) J 9>
*92012 - 20171 20 gt o O glail (ulowe Jguky A yUI | 3yl i s g0
Foreign Trade Indicators in GCC by a Country 2011 - 2012*

Million US Dollars ¥gs sl
iSLeo Sile ¥l Al g
Item el ny : oLt
Kuwait Bahra;in '

Total Exports Osbalt aladf STlea ¥
2011 851,476 102,689 114,449 47,092 364,699 22,478 200,070 2011
2012 936,009 114,495 132,985 52,138 388,400 22,262 225,728 2012
Change, % 9.93 11.50 16.20 10.72 6.50 -0.96 12.82 Yoyl Juna

Oil Exports Slad g daadt Oyl
2011 680,456 97,358 105,019 33,358 317,624 15,491 111,607 2011
2012 734,862 108,513 117,027 36,325 337,484 15,528 119,986 2012
Change, % 8.00 11.46 11.43 8.89 6.25 0.24 7.51 Po i) Juina

Non-Oil exports daad) Jead¥ - Ladd) adds g aalud | O jalual
2011 97,903 4,368 7,893 7,889 40,574 6,127 31,052 2011
2012 123,979 4,724 14,588 9,347 43,525 5,584 46,211 2012
Change, % 26.63 8.13 84.82 18.49 7.27 -8.86 48.82 Do yuaid| Junn

Re-Exports el dale!
2011 73,117 962 1,536 5,846 6,501 860 57,411 2011
2012 77,168 1,259 1,371 6,466 7,392 1,150 59,530 2012
Change, % 5.54 30.83 -10.76 10.62 13.70 33.65 3.69 Yo 3| s
*Includes Intra-trade Al 3Ll Jady ¥
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Table (6) J 9> a5
*92012 - 20171 20 gt o O glail (ulowe J ey A yiI 1 3yl Oif pig0
Foreign Trade Indicators in GCC by a Country 2011 - 2012*

Million US Dollars ¥ gule
aSheso Q‘)L@Y‘ M}é
Cagsdiades
Item .
Kuwait
Bahrain
Imports Silaylgdl
2011 385,899 25,140 22,333 24,019 131,587 18,692 164,127 2011
2012 437,781 27,262 25,223 28,118 155,593 19,822 181,762 2012
Change, % 13.44 8.44 12.94 17.07 18.24 6.04 10.74 Po yuxid| Juins
Total Trade Exchange ol JaLlid ! e
2011 1,237,375 127,829 136,782 71,111 496,286 41,171 364,197 2011
2012 1,373,790 141,758 158,209 80,256 543,994 42,084 407,489 2012
Change, % 11.02 10.90 15.67 12.86 9.61 2.22 11.89 Po s Jusan
Trade Balance ol | o5
2011 465,578 77,549 92,115 23,073 233,111 3,786 35,943 2011
2012 498,228 87,233 107,762 24,021 232,808 2,440 43,966 2012
Change, % 7.01 12.49 16.99 4.11 -0.13 -35.55 22.32 P yuxid| Juins

*Includes Intra-trade Al 3ol Jady ¥
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Percentage Distribution for the Total Exports Trade in GCC by Country 2012
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ITME
Total Exports
2011
2012
Oil Exports
2011
2012

Non-Oil Exports
2011

2012
Re-Exports

2011

2012

Imports

2011

2012

Total Trade Exchange
2011

2012

Trade Balance
2011

2012

*Includes Intra-trade

Table (7) J >

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

“p2012 - 2011 (%) At Arad¥ ) - A gl o G 9lail ulome J 9t A y U1 3 yLonil) O yligo
Foreign trade Indicators in GCC by a country - Relative Share (%) 2011 - 2012*

100
100

100
100

100
100

100
100

100
100

100
100

100
100

12.06
12.23

14.31
14.77

4.46
3.81

1.32
1.63

6.51
6.23

10.33
10.32

16.66
17.51

13.44
14.21

1543
15.92

8.06
11.77

2.10
1.78

5.79
5.76

11.05
11.52

19.79
21.63

5.53
5.57

4.90
4.94

8.06
7.54

7.99
8.38

6.22
642

5.75
5.84

4.96
4.82

46.68
45.92

41.44
35.11

8.89
9.58

34.10
35.54

40.11
39.60

50.07
46.73

Bahrain

2.64
2.38

2.28
2.11

6.26
4.50

1.18
1.49

4.84
4.53

3.33
3.06

0.81
049

Q‘)Lﬁy‘ PAPY

Bl s pal Ol

UAE
@l pslall alall e Y

23.50 2011
24.12 2012
5Lty dagitl el yslas

16.40 2011
16.33 2012
daaill JoinY - Lait) Al dualodl el ys Lol
31.72 2011
37.27 2012
el Balel

78.52 2011
77.14 2012
el

42.53 2011
41.52 2012
o=l Jalall @

29.43 2011
29.66 2012
Gol=dl o 3l

7.72 2011
8.82 2012

Aiall 5, oy
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dual 3alel

1 6% 1.8% Re-Exports

A 15%

Lkl Ay Adaid! pd O palall
Non-Oil Exports

2.1%

NN

Al g dalidt S yale
Oil Exports

50%

GOl &l et
Trade Balance

\/

4.8%

0.5%

\

Gl JALAH @
Total Trade Exchange

4.5%

6.2%

Slayleht
Imports

5.8%

CugSH A9 ad Ay Oles dlalu A3 gaut) A yall ASleal! O pond| ASLen Bulowiel! A yatt O ylad
KUWAIT QATAR OMAN KSA BAHRAIN UAE




Table (8) J g
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“p2012 - 2011 At gutt o - ( Guswiad | ALAI pLucdl Cows) G9laidt (ubone J 9l sl 3ale g Aalud | O yalialt et
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by country in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Million US Dollars

Sections

Sleo
O

(01) Live animals and animal products

2011 2,718.27 100.72
2012 2,83547 88.11
Change. % 4.31 -12.52
(02) Vegetable products

2011 2,161.33 34.69
2012 2,134.63 4275
Change. % -1.24 23.23
(03) Animal or vegetable fats and oils

2011 1,020.87 553
2012 753.02 548
Change. % -26.24 -1.06
(04) Prepared foodstuffs. beverages and spirits

2011 4,963.86 146.77
2012 5,302.11 143.46
Change. % 6.81 -2.25
(05) Mineral products

2011 687,988.91  97,393.03
2012 743,056.65 108,560.71
Change. % 8.00 1147
(06) Chemical products

2011 26,690.24 143021
2012 31,218.38 1.942.49
Change. % 16.97 35.82

*Includes Intra-trade

39.13
44.63
14.05

8.32
15.14
82.01

2.15
2.88
33.70

6.58
8.36
26.97

105.,405.49
117,422.28
11.40

3,039.16
5,252.25
72.82

457.89
47727
4.23

107.82
148.42
37.65

200.25
139.46
-30.35

327.67
361.86
1043

35,808.65
40.,406.24
12.84

3,11245
2,861.51
-8.06

1,447.47
147627
1.99

417.87
366.67
-12.25

318.93
312.80
-1.92

1,369.60
1,477.07
7.85

317,910.67
337,703.73
6.23

16,534.93
18,224.27
10.22

Bahrain

218.39
212.18
-2.84

10.79
11.66
8.08

0.31
0.40
28.50

225.18
265.37
17.85

17,972.85
16,944.69
-5.72

245.33
665.86
171.42

2¥93 Ogale
Slyle ¥l algs
Bl s pal

U.A.E
Al gt ALl loriiag A ulilgus (01)
454.67 2011
537.02 2012
18.11 %o i3 Jusan
3Ll 3SLall elriie (02)
1,581.85 2011
1,550.00 2012
-2.01 Yoyl Juiaa
4L 5l Al g cugadg (gm0 ag=i (03)
493.69 2011
292.00 2012
-40.85 Yoyl Juira
il byl e Y e lis (04)
2.888.06 2011
3,046.00 2012
547 Yoyl Juira
s latia (05)
113,498.22 2011
122,019.00 2012
7.51 Yoyl Juiaa
BslessIl 3151 (06)
2328.16 2011
2,272.00 2012
241 %oyt Jans

Bk 55l Jady
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Table (8) Jgu> a5

“p2012 - 2011 At gutt o - ( Guswiad | ALAI pLucdl Cows) G9laidt (ubone J 9l sl 3ale g Aalud | O yalialt et
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by country in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Million US Dollars

Sections

Y93 gale

(07) Plastics and rubber

2011 23,199.14
2012 28,025.39
Change. % 20.80
(08) Leather and travel goods

2011 338.65
2012 312.37
Change. % -7.76
(09) Wood. charcoal. cork

2011 366.16
2012 389.42
Change. % 6.35
(10) Wood pulp. paper and paperboard articles
2011 2,102.00
2012 2,140.67
Change. % 1.54
(11) Textiles and textile products

2011 3,883.51
2012 3,605.08
Change. % -7.17
(12) Footwear. umbrellas. artificial flowers
2011 319.21
2012 308.70
Change. % -3.29

*Includes Intra-trade

1,850.83
1,754.53
-5.20

722
572
-20.78

5.55
3.19
-42.58

78.92
82.69
4.79

88.52
56.60
-36.05

3.39
4.44
30.77

2,434.08
4,345.28
78.52

442
5.58
26.26

7.56
9.23
22.10

12.46
17.90
43.64

10.55
13.80
30.82

1.34
3.65
17251

807.93
682.74
-15.49

2.07
1.96
-5.37

521
10.30
97.72

38.85
40.15
3.36

60.36
4451
-26.25

18.73
27.11
44.73

14,565 .87
15,597.60
7.08

132.00
118.67
-10.10

46.67
52.80
13.14

1,165.60
1,000.53
-14.16

645.87
598.93
-7.27

13.07
11.47
-12.24

aSles Siyle i al g
Ol | Bl A yall
Bahrain U.A.E
dilegiinag dbllho lgilegimag o5l (07)
113.23 342721 2011
14424 5,501.00 2012
27.39 60.51 Do 231 Joran
il 23151 513 a5l (08)
5.37 187.56 2011
744 173.00 2012
38.42 -7.76 %o 33 Joaae
Lleshinns J3adls pumndl (onls s (09)
51.01 250.16 2011
19.90 294.00 2012
-60.99 17.52 Yo 1331 Joras
ailegiinay 3590 (10)
169.98 636.20 2011
113.39 886.00 2012
-33.29 39.26 Yo 1231 Jorase
e giimos g slga (11)
147.16 2,931.06 2011
167.23 2,724.00 2012
13.64 -7.06 %o 33 Joaae
i ks e ilegiinng duelios Hladl i) (il (12)
1.26 281.42 2011
2.03 260.00 2012
61.11 -7.61 Yo 1331 Joras

Bk 55l Jady
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Table (8) Jgu> a5
“p2012 - 2011 At gutt o - ( Guswiad | ALAI pLucdl Cows) G9laidt (ubone J 9l sl 3ale g Aalud | O yalialt et
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by country in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Million US Dollars g3 sl
. aSlas Slyle Yl algs
: ERPIEP ;
Sections . Oupodl | Bisit! A pal
Kuwait
Bahrain U.A.E
(13) Stone. cement. ceramic. glass ) c@rs cdanl (i e clegina (13)
2011 2,291.08 105.61 14.75 156.08 486.40 46.51 1,.481.74 2011
2012 2,175.82 89.85 95.83 182.62 532.00 53.53 1,222.00 2012
Change. % -5.03 -14.92 549.84 17.00 9.38 15.10 -17.53 Do it Juras
(14) Pearls. precious metals Leile giimag A (yolan (day )S Hloes! (3130 (14)
2011 42,941.32 144 35 36.79 10.75 1,034.67 - 4171477 2011
2012 54,348.18 180.46 11.89 13.72 933.87 9024  53,118.00 2012
Change. % 26.56 25.02 -67.67 27.62 -9.74 - 27.34 Yoyl Juira
(15) Base metals Lgilegimag sle (yalas (15)
2011 14,025.89 458.66 2,074.84 1,478.02 2,601.33 2421.15 4,991.89 2011
2012 18,959.17 384.18 4,530.11 1,811.21 2,764.27 237141 7,098.00 2012
Change. % 35.17 -16.24 118.34 22.54 6.26 -2.05 42.19 Po i) Juina
(16) Electrical machinery AL g8 Sliaa i3 g5 T (16)
2011 17,461.46 382.87 555.87 738.81 2,844.53 439.19 12,500.20 2011
2012 18,059.57 380.28 482.85 704 .87 2,864.80 69276  12,934.00 2012
Change. % 343 -0.68 -13.14 -4.59 0.71 57.74 347 Do il Juras
(17) Vehicles. aircraft. vessels Jadl elaas (17)
2011 16,608.46 399.85 682.51 3,640.99 2,692.80 352.44 8,839.87 2011
2012 19,554.86 695.59 617.33 4,106.04 3,702.67 43523 9.998.00 2012
Change: % 17.74 73.96 -9.55 12.77 37.50 2349 13.10 To il Juae
(18) Optical instruments. clocks and watches Jemedi e bucdail yony 3 319 23T (18)
2011 909.74 13.81 54.68 28.92 188.00 4.62 619.71 2011
2012 1,019.85 27.98 29.54 31.07 135.47 23.80 772.00 2012
Change. % 12.10 102.58 -45.98 7.42 -27.94 414.90 24.57 %o 33| Jine
*Includes Intra-trade L 3yl iy ¥
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Million US Dollars

Sections

Cagsdiadg

Kuwait

Table (8) Jgu> a5
“p2012 - 2011 At gutt o - ( Guswiad | ALAI pLucdl Cows) G9laidt (ubone J 9l sl 3ale g Aalud | O yalialt et
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by country in GCC 2011 - 2012*

PP
Ot

Y93 gale
Cﬂ_)l.ﬁ}“ PAPY
PIEA (PR

(19) Arms and ammunition

2011 37.96 1.50
2012 57.65 751
Change. % 51.90 401.65
(20) Furniture. toys. miscellaneous manufactured

2011 1,153.93 36.45
2012 1,354.73 38.95
Change. % 17.40 6.86
(21) Works of art. antiques

2011 216.19 0.03
2012 310.39 0.26
Change. % 43.58 859.50
(22) Other. not specified

2011 77.46 0.00
2012 86.62 0.00
Change. % 11.81 -
TOTAL

2011 851,475.65 102,688.49
2012 936,008.72 114,495.21
Change. % 9.93 11.50

*Includes Intra-trade

0.16
6.20
3,838.72

18.26
11.82
-35.30

39.15
58.37
49.10

0.01
0.00

114,448.25
132,984.92
16.20

0.21
0.01
-96.47

60.61
62.59
3.28

0.22
2.65
1,091.58

29.33
21.80
-25.69

47,091.81
52,138.12
10.72

29.33
38.93
32.73

202.40
389.07
92.23

3.20
3493
991.67

4747
63.47
33.71

364,698.67
388,400.27
6.50

Bahrain

0.01
0.00
-32.54

49.63
39.31
-20.79

337
0.17
-95.06

0.66
1.36
106.11

22,478.44
22,262.19
-0.96

U.A.E
Lagl jalg ,ila g delul (19)

6.75 2011

5.00 2012
-25.96 %o yuiid) Jisa
Aatnn e aleling oladly (alsl (20)
786.59 2011
813.00 2012
3.36 %o yiid) Jasa

45l plady ad 2 (21)

170.22 2011
214.00 2012
25.72 %o yii) Jana
Bauma yut — 6,31 (22)

0.00 2011

0.00 2012

- %o 33 Joaae

gt

200,070.00 2011
225,728.02 2012
12.82 %o ysid Jane

Bk 55l Jady
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22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

“p2012 - 2011 (%) Aeuidt Aead ¥ - ( Gucied! ALA ALLS) Cou ) G olald! ulne J 9t saiaidf 3ale g Aaludt Oifyabialt Y lat
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) - Relative Share(%) in GCC 2011 -2012*

Sections

S gSTI Al g

Kuwait

PP
O2pdl

Slyle ¥ algs
Bl o pal

(01) Live animals and animal products

2011 0.32
2012 0.30
(02) Vegetable products

2011 0.25
2012 023
(03) Animal or vegetable fats and oils

2011 0.12
2012 0.08

0.10
0.08

0.03
0.04

0.01
0.00

(04) Prepared foodstuffs. beverages and spirits

2011 0.58
2012 0.57
(05) Mineral products

2011 50.80
2012 79.39
(06) Chemical products

2011 3.13
2012 3.34

*Includes Intra-Trade

0.14
0.13

94.84
94.82

1.39
1.70

0.03
0.03

0.01
0.01

0.00
0.00

0.01
0.01

92.10
88.30

2.66
3.95

0.97
0.92

0.23
0.28

043
0.27

0.70
0.69

76.04
77.50

6.61
5.49

0.40
0.38

0.11
0.09

0.09
0.08

0.38
0.38

87.17
86.95

4.53
4.69

Bahrain

0.97
0.95

0.05
0.05

0.00
0.00

1.00
1.19

79.96
76.11

1.09
2.99

U.A.E
4l gaont! aSLall ilemiiang 2o ulilges (01)
0.23 2011
0.24 2012
4l aslall eilmiis (02)
0.79 2011
0.69 2012
4L 5l Al g cugady (gm0 ag=i (03)
0.25 2011
0.13 2012
il ey padl A2 Y delis (04)
1.44 2011
1.35 2012
Abaas lziis (05)

56.73 2011
54.06 2012
LsleSIl 3151 (06)

1.16 2011
1.01 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (9) Jsua asls

“p2012 - 2011 (%) Aeuidt Aead ¥ - ( Gucied! ALA ALLS) Cou ) G olald! ulne J 9t saiaidf 3ale g Aaludt Oifyabialt Y lat
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) - Relative Share(%) in GCC 2011 -2012*

Sections

S gSTI Al g

Kuwait

PP
O2pdl

(07) Plastics and rubber

2011 2.72
2012 2.99
(08) Leather and travel goods

2011 0.04
2012 0.03
(09) Wood. charcoal. cork

2011 0.04
2012 0.04

1.80
1.53

0.01
0.00

0.01
0.00

(10) Wood pulp. paper and paperboard articles

2011 0.25
2012 0.23
(11) Textiles and textile products

2011 0.46
2012 0.39
(12) Footwear. umbrellas. artificial flowers
2011 0.04
2012 0.03

*Includes Intra-Trade

0.08
0.07

0.09
0.05

0.00
0.00

2.13
3.27

0.00
0.00

0.01
0.01

0.01
0.01

0.01
0.01

0.00
0.00

1.72
1.31

0.00
0.00

0.01
0.02

0.08
0.08

0.13
0.09

0.04
0.05

3.99
4.02

0.04
0.03

0.01
0.01

0.32
0.26

0.18
0.15

0.00
0.00

Bahrain

0.50
0.65

0.02
0.03

0.23
0.09

0.76
0.51

0.65
0.75

Gl yLey 1 Al g

Butomit ! pal
U.A.E

aileyines dallas Lgilegimes ol il (07)

1.71 2011

2.44 2012

il 2315ly o153 35l (08)

0.09 2011

0.08 2012

Leilegimny JHladly juasl ionls cis (09)

0.13 2011

0.13 2012

ile yiames 3ol (10)

0.32 2011
0.39 2012
Ll siimny s slse (1)

1.47 2011
1.21 2012

0.01
0.01

0.14 2011
0.12 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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“p2012 - 2011 (%) Aeuidt Aead ¥ - ( Gucied! ALA ALLS) Cou ) G olald! ulne J 9t saiaidf 3ale g Aaludt Oifyabialt Y lat
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) - Relative Share(%) in GCC 2011 -2012*

Sections

aSLleo Siyle ¥l Al g

Bt s pal

Bahrain UAE

(13) Stone. cement. ceramic. glass

2011 0.27
2012 0.23
(14) Pearls. precious metals

2011 5.04
2012 5.81
(15) Base metals

2011 1.65
2012 2.03
(16) Electrical machinery

2011 2.05
2012 1.93
(17) Vehicles. aircraft. vessels

2011 195
2012 2.09
(18) Optical instruments. clocks and watches
2011 0.11
2012 0.11

*Includes Intra-Trade

0.10
0.08

0.14
0.16

0.45
0.34

0.37
0.33

0.39
0.61

0.01
0.02

0.01
0.07

0.03
0.01

1.81
341

0.49
0.36

0.60
0.46

0.05
0.02

0.33
0.35

0.02
0.03

3.14
347

1.57
1.35

7.73
7.88

0.06
0.06

0.13
0.14

0.28
0.24

0.71
0.71

0.78
0.74

0.74
0.95

0.05
0.03

0.21 0.74 2011
0.24 0.54 2012
Lole giimos Lined (olan s S slmal 13058 (14)

0.00 20.85 2011
041 23.53 2012
Lolesimas Bosle alas (15)

10.77 2.50 2011
10.65 3.14 2012
3L S @l aae 13 3l T (16)

1.95 6.25 2011
3.11 5.73 2012
(17) Jad! il sae

1.57 4.42 2011
1.95 4.43 2012
e e Lunscdoicily s 5 gl <9 (18)

0.02 0.31 2011
0.11 0.34 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (9) Jgi> a5
“p2012 - 2011 (%) Aeuidt Aead ¥ - ( Gucied! ALA ALLS) Cou ) G olald! ulne J 9t saiaidf 3ale g Aaludt Oifyabialt Y lat
Total Merchandise Exports & Re-export by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) - Relative Share(%) in GCC 2011 -2012*

Sl Lei Al g8
Sections O ot Bl | A yal
Bahrain U.AE
(19) Arms and ammunition Lagl oty 5la3g dzelad (19)
2011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 2011
2012 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 2012
(20) Furniture. toys. miscellaneous manufactured Tilns yue oleling wladly (&bl (20)
2011 0.14 0.04 0.02 0.13 0.06 0.22 0.39 2011
2012 0.14 0.03 0.01 0.12 0.10 0.18 0.36 2012
(21) Works of art. antiques & )5 plaBg din cami (21)
2011 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.09 2011
2012 0.03 0.00 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.09 2012
(22) Other. not specified Baumma yui = 5, (22)
2011 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.01 0.00 0.00 2011
2012 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.00 2012
TOTAL gl
2011 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2011
2012 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2012
*Includes Intra-Trade Lkl olanll Jady ¥
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Table (10) Jyi>
“p2012 - 2011 A8 9t Cow (dadidt Jauid %) Lideal) Acidn g O y3 lio - (Gusad | AUAI ALl o) Aabud| (uboad | J 93 Silyabo
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC by a country National commodities - Non-Oil Exports in GCC 2011 -2012*

Million US Dollars Y93 Osals
aiyle y‘ a 93
Suknbd Ay pal

UAE

Co oSy Al ga

O o aSlen

Sections Bahrain

Kuwait

(01) Live animals and animal products

2011 2,492.63 95.19
2012 2,522.20 83.01
Change. % 1.19 -12.79
(02) Vegetable products

2011 566.22 1543
2012 603.19 30.64
Change. % 6.53 98.49
(03) Animal or vegetable fats and oils

2011 977.53 4.54
2012 707.44 4.28
Change. % -27.63 -5.79
(04) Prepared foodstuffs. beverages and spirits

2011 3,541.62 125.74
2012 3,745.29 129.06
Change. % 5.75 2.64
(05) Mineral products

2011 5,931.13 3231
2012 6,446.83 21.30
Change. % 8.69 -34.08
(06) Chemical products

2011 24,760.07 1,401.80
2012 29,268.80 1,892.39
Change. % 18.21 35.00

*Includes Intra-Trade

28.53
36.36
2742

4.20
6.03
43.67

0.99
0.57
-42.49

3.15
3.06
-2.93

384.95
392.52
1.97

3,019.35
5,218.11
72.82

451.00
456.68
1.26

93.52
112.31
20.09

198.12
136.11
-31.30

208.39
256.86
23.26

1,097.88
2,605.35
137.31

307247
2,799.31
-8.89

1,389.08
1,415.60
1.91

333.44
285.44
-14.40

309.48
302.75
-2.18

1,322.75
141631
7.07

283.21
213.98
-24.45

16,222.60
17,738.29
9.34

207.28
193.63
-6.59

4.17
3.64
-12.70

0.13
0.30
130.13

171.26
203.57
18.87

241749
1,403.18
-41.96

232.47
650.64
179.89

2401 gt | ASLal | Oloniin g A Sbigus (01)

321.55 2011
336.92 2012
4.78 Yo i3l Jons
Aalad) astel! Silmiie (02)

115.45 2011
165.13 2012
43.03 P yuxid| Juns
A5L0 9) 2 gux Ciga)g (939 pyi (03)
464.27 2011
263.44 2012
-43.26 Po 3| Junn
A Olyg pi) Al Y Acliuo (04)
1,710.33 2011
1,736.43 2012
1.53 P 331 Joras
Louae Slaiie (05)

1,715.29 2011
1,810.51 2012
5.55 Yo x| Jons
Ba5kessI 31521 (06)

811.38 2011
970.05 2012
19.55 P yuxid| Juiae

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (10) Jyus aal5
“p2012 - 2011 A8 9t Cow (dadidt Jauid %) Lideal) Acidn g O y3 lio - (Gusad | AUAI ALl o) Aabud| (uboad | J 93 Silyabo
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC by a country National commodities - Non-Oil Exports in GCC 2011 -2012*

Million US Dollars S¥93 Ogale
i i Siyle ¥l Al g
Sections ol AS'LM Bl | A pall
Bahrain
UA.E
(07) Plastics and rubber Wle gina g dollas (dgile ginag (ySiatt (07)
2011 21,397.98 1,825.23 242335 78242 14,409.18 98.56 1,859.24 2011
2012 26,055.97 1,732.13 4318.41 656.38 15.444.77 122.21 3,782.07 2012
Change. % 21.77 -5.10 78.20 -16.11 7.19 24.00 103.42 Yoy Jiara
(08) Leather and travel goods awdlpyiglysl,a st (08)
2011 144.34 492 2.86 041 125.38 4.80 598 2011
2012 130.42 393 3.13 0.66 111.84 5.07 5.79 2012
Change. % -9.65 -20.28 947 61.15 -10.80 5.71 -3.13 Yoy Jiara
(09) Wood: charcoal. cork Lgile gucag Dl lg puamd | (ttd i (09)
2011 101.02 2.15 0.11 2.11 22.18 48.27 26.19 2011
2012 74.69 041 1.00 445 25.83 16.59 2642 2012
Change. % -26.06 -80.96 788.38 111.14 16.42 -65.64 0.86 Yoy Jiara
(10) Wood pulp. paper and paperboard articles Aile gima g 3911 (10)
2011 1,904.47 74.09 8.05 33.64 1,118.87 166.13 503.69 2011
2012 1,906.18 77.15 7.69 34.92 964 .85 100.69 720.88 2012
Change. % 0.09 4.13 -4.47 3.78 -13.77 -39.39 43.12 Yoyl Jura
(11) Textiles and textile products Lgile giuna g g alg0 (11)
2011 878.40 28.58 3.17 15.56 403.38 139.89 287.82 2011
2012 894.84 23.17 2.30 20.70 410.29 12451 313.86 2012
Change. % 1.87 -18.93 -27.22 33.08 1.71 -11.00 9.05 Yoyl Juina
(12) Footwear. umbrellas. artificial flowers 0 i (e Ole glne g duelio Hladl (i il (12)
2011 12.24 0.70 033 0.99 3.15 0.03 7.04 2011
2012 15.06 0.56 0.74 1.07 3.71 0.05 8.93 2012
Change. % 22.98 -20.37 125.39 7.81 17.76 63.99 26.81 Yo i Jiase

*Includes Intra-Trade A 3yl Jady ¥



Million US Dollars

Sections

(13) Stone. cement. ceramic. glass

Co oSy Al ga
Kuwait

2011 1,418.05 99.10
2012 1,625.21 85.16
Change. % 14.61 -14.07
(14) Pearls. precious metals

2011 18,308.68 110.82
2012 30,284.77 162.16
Change. % 6541 46.32
(15) Base metals

2011 11,379.37 403.35
2012 15,983.55 339.62
Change. % 40.46 -15.80
(16) Electrical machinery

2011 2,113.58 120.35
2012 2,423.72 112.81
Change. % 14.67 -6.27
(17) Vehicles. aircraft. vessels

2011 1,546.25 931
2012 569.40 8.69
Change. % -63.18 -6.74
(18) Optical instruments. clocks and watches

2011 21.66 0.00
2012 46.74 0.01
Change. % 115.75 -

*Includes Intra-Trade

1041
91.25
776.64

0.00
0.00

1,937.50
4.425.04
128.39

63.09
66.64
5.62

0.26
0.32
23.15

1.89
397
110.13

Table (10) Joi> a5
“p2012 - 2011 A5t Cow (dazidt Jadid %) Licial) Ao g O yalio - (Guaiad | AUA pLudl o) Aaluadt (pudomalt J 93 Ol yabio
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC by a country National commodities - Non-Qil Exports in GCC 2011 -2012*

143.18
168.51
17.69

7.76
9.95
28.15

1,409.66
1,745.72
23.84

315.21
289.95
-8.01

11.23
9.29
-17.26

1.50
0.11
-93.00

457.39
506.06
10.64

606.05
556.86
-8.12

2,235.53
2,456.09
9.87

1,050.13
1,128.03
7.42

119.27
168.63
41.39

542
9.10
67.87

o) WSLes
Bahrain

43.56
46.86
7.57

0.00
79.63

2,355.85
2,316.70
-1.66

172.81
247.76
43.37

18.90
30.80
62.96

0.55
6.99
1,168.39

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

O¥93 Ogale

Q‘)Lﬁ?‘lﬂja
S| A pall

UAE

Cb.-) (B33 (o) (o pm Dile g (13)

664.40 2011
727.37 2012
948 % yuiid) Jian

Lgile guma g ired O3las dan,S Ll (3830 (14)
17,584.04 2011
29476.17 2012
67.63 % yiid) Joian
Lgile gimn g 2asle Oalas (15)

3,037.47 2011
4.,700.39 2012
54.75 %o yuiid) Jias
Sl ,gS Olae B g1y T (16)

391.99 2011
578.54 2012
47.59 %o yuiid) Jaae
Jadt Olaase (17)

1,387.28 2011
351.67 2012
-74.65 Yo yuiid) Jaae
et OleLuicda il yuns 53¢ 19 ¥ (18)
12.30 2011
26.57 2012
116.07 % yuiid) Jian

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (10) Jyus aal5
“p2012 - 2011 A8 9t Cow (dadidt Jauid %) Lideal) Acidn g O y3 lio - (Gusad | AUAI ALl o) Aabud| (uboad | J 93 Silyabo
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) in GCC by a country National commodities - Non-Oil Exports in GCC 2011 -2012*

Million US Dollars 553 Ogale
ro | s hoc & Germitistes | SUSTIES
Sections Kuwait Bahrain Bl Gyl
UAE

(19) Arms and ammunition Lagiyalg yiladg amtui (19)
2011 337 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.37 2011
2012 1.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 2012
Change. % -49.82 - — — - - -50.37 %o s Joae
(20) Furniture. toys. miscellaneous manufactured daae ué Oleliog wlatly wilsi (20)
2011 373.77 1433 0.61 42.39 133.32 42.48 140.15 2011
2012 601.68 16.76 2.10 38.51 312.57 30.54 201.20 2012
Change. % 60.98 16.95 244.34 -10.19 134.46 -28.10 43.56 Yoy Jiara
(21) Works of art. antiques 50 adad g 2ud Casn (21)
2011 7.71 0.09 0.09 0.05 2.62 2.58 227 2011
2012 42.50 0.23 8.19 0.01 26.73 0.17 7.18 2012
Change. % 451.38 142.07 8.711.84 -79.21 919.99 -93.57 216.95 Yo s Jiara
(22) Other. not specified Badme yud — gy (22)
2011 22.76 0.09 0.09 0.68 21.44 0.00 0.46 2011
2012 2837 0.00 0.09 0.50 26.88 0.89 0.00 2012
Change. % 24.65 -98.60 0.00 -26.17 2540 — -100.00 Yoyl Juna
TOTAL gyt
2011 97,902.85 4,368.16 7,892.97 7,888.67 40,573.89 6,127.22 31,051.95 2011
2012 123,978.56 4,723.44 14,587.53 9,347.35 43,524.60 5,584.42 46,211.21 2012
Change. % 26.63 8.13 84.82 18.49 7.27 -8.86 48.82 Yoyl Jura

*Includes Intra-Trade A 3yl Jady ¥



Table (11) Jois

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

22012 - 2011 (%) Aot Agadd) - Aot Cow (dadil) Jodd %) Lidelt Ao g O yalio - (Gutal | AL pLudl cows ) Al ulomalt J 93 O jalo
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) National commodities Non-Oil Exports - Relative Share (%) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Sections

aSlesn

Bahrain

(01) Live animals and animal products

2011 2.55
2012 2.03
(02) Vegetable products

2011 0.58
2012 049
(03) Animal or vegetable fats and oils

2011 1.00
2012 0.57

(04) Prepared foodstuffs. beverages and spirits

2011 3.62
2012 3.02
(05) Mineral products

2011 6.06
2012 5.20
(06) Chemical products

2011 25.29
2012 23.61

*Includes Intra-Trade

2.18
1.76

0.35
0.65

0.10
0.09

2.88
2.73

0.74
0.45

32.09
40.06

0.36
0.25

0.05
0.04

0.01
0.00

0.04
0.02

4.88
2.69

3825
35.77

5.72
4.89

1.19
1.20

2.51
1.46

2.64
2.75

13.92
27.87

38.95
29.95

342
3.25

0.82
0.66

0.76
0.70

3.26
3.25

0.70
0.49

39.98
40.75

3.38
347

0.07
0.07

0.00
0.01

2.80
3.65

39.45
25.13

3.79
11.65

Slyle ¥l adgs
Bul | Ao pal!
UAE
Al gust! 31l lrtitag s wlilgus (01)
1.04 2011
0.73 2012

4sLall asLell eilnia (02)
0.37 2011
0.36 2012

45l ol Algus cgads 939 ag=is (03)
1.50 2011
0.57 2012

gl oy yall aaa Y delin (04)
5.51 2011
3.76 2012

Laas wlxiis (05)

5.52 2011
3.92 2012

LsleSIl 3151 (06)
2.61 2011
2.10 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (11) Jgu> 225

22012 - 2011 (%) Aot Agadd) - Aot Cow (dadil) Jodd %) Lidelt Ao g O yalio - (Gutal | AL pLudl cows ) Al ulomalt J 93 O jalo
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) National commodities Non-Oil Exports - Relative Share (%) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Sections

aSheso

Bahrain

(07) Plastics and rubber

2011 21.86
2012 21.02
(08) Leather and travel goods

2011 0.15
2012 0.11
(09) Wood. charcoal. cork

2011 0.10
2012 0.06

(10) Wood pulp. paper and paperboard articles

2011 195
2012 1.54
(11) Textiles and textile products

2011 0.90
2012 0.72
(12) Footwear. umbrellas. artificial flowers
2011 0.01
2012 0.01

*Includes Intra-Trade

41.78
36.67

0.11
0.08

0.05
0.01

1.70
1.63

0.65
0.49

0.02
0.01

30.70
29.60

0.04
0.02

0.00
0.01

0.10
0.05

0.04
0.02

0.00
0.01

9.92
7.02

0.01
0.01

0.03
0.05

043
0.37

0.20
022

0.01
0.01

35.51
35.49

0.31
0.26

0.05
0.06

2.76
222

0.99
0.94

0.01
0.01

1.61
2.19

0.08
0.09

0.79
0.30

2.71
1.80

228
223

Siyle¥ Al gs
Bt A pal
U.A.E
dilegiinag dbolhhe lgilegimag o5l (07)
5.99 2011
8.18 2012
el a3lly el 529l (08)
0.02 2011
0.01 2012
Leilesimny JHladly juanl ionls cis (09)
0.08 2011
0.06 2012

ile yiames 3ol (10)

1.62 2011
1.56 2012
Ll smay guass s1se (1)

0.93 2011
0.68 2012

b yad pacilegimag el Hladl oy il (12)

0.00
0.00

0.02 2011
0.02 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (11) Jgu> 225
22012 - 2011 (%) Aot Agadd) - Aot Cow (dadil) Jodd %) Lidelt Ao g O yalio - (Gutal | AL pLudl cows ) Al ulomalt J 93 O jalo
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) National commodities Non-Oil Exports - Relative Share (%) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

WSles Sl Lei Al g8
Sections 3yt Bl | A yal
Bahrain UAE
(13) Stone. cement. ceramic. glass gl B3 ccdanl (e wleginas (13)
2011 145 227 0.13 1.81 1.13 0.71 2.14 2011
2012 131 1.80 0.63 1.80 1.16 0.84 1.57 2012
(14) Pearls. precious metals Leile gimag Aad (olas (dan )S Hles! (3130 (14)
2011 18.70 2.54 0.00 0.10 1.49 0.00 56.63 2011
2012 2443 343 0.00 0.11 1.28 143 63.79 2012
(15) Base metals Lglegiinag Lsle oyalas (15)
2011 11.62 9.23 24.55 17.87 5.51 38.45 9.78 2011
2012 12.89 7.19 30.33 18.68 5.064 41.48 10.17 2012
(16) Electrical machinery 3L S ilaa 13 3gals =T (16)
2011 2.16 2.76 0.80 4.00 2.59 2.82 1.26 2011
2012 1.95 2.39 0.46 3.10 2.59 4.44 1.25 2012
(17) Vehicles. aircraft. vessels Jadl alaas (17)
2011 1.58 0.21 0.00 0.14 0.29 0.31 4.47 2011
2012 0.46 0.18 0.00 0.10 0.39 0.55 0.76 2012
(18) Optical instruments. clocks and watches Jemmeds cole bl daiely yuny 3 39519 =T (18)
2011 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.04 2011
2012 0.04 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.13 0.06 2012
*Includes Intra-Trade Al 5yl Jain ¥
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Table (11) Jgu> 225
22012 - 2011 (%) Aot Agadd) - Aot Cow (dadil) Jodd %) Lidelt Ao g O yalio - (Gutal | AL pLudl cows ) Al ulomalt J 93 O jalo
Merchandise Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) National commodities Non-Oil Exports - Relative Share (%) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Sl Lei Al g8
Sections O ot Bl | A yal
Bahrain UAE

(19) Arms and ammunition Lagl oty 5la3g dzelad (19)
2011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 2011
2012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2012
(20) Furniture. toys. miscellaneous manufactured Tilns yue oleling wladly (&bl (20)
2011 0.38 0.33 0.01 0.54 0.33 0.69 045 2011
2012 0.49 0.35 0.01 041 0.72 0.55 0.44 2012
(21) Works of art. antiques & )5 plaBg din cami (21)
2011 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.01 2011
2012 0.03 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.02 2012
(22) Other. not specified Baumma yui = 5, (22)
2011 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.00 2011
2012 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.00 2012
TOTAL gl
2011 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2011
2012 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2012
*Includes Intra-Trade Lkl olanll Jady ¥
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Table (12) Jgi>

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

02012 - 2011 A9t o - (Guackod ! AR A Lud) coaw ) G9lail) (ulane J 9 yocial Salel
Re-Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by a country in GCC 2011 -2012*

Million US Dollars

Sections

(01) Live animals and animal products

2011 223.19
2012 309.55
Change. % 38.69
(02) Vegetable products

2011 1,589.31
2012 1,525.90
Change. % -3.99
(03) Animal or vegetable fats and oils

2011 42.64
2012 44.63
Change. % 4.68
(04) Prepared foodstuffs. beverages and spirits
2011 1,417.22
2012 1,552.35
Change. % 9.53
(05) Mineral products

2011 1,610.09
2012 1,751.18
Change. % 8.76
(06) Chemical products

2011 1,918.65
2012 1,939.39
Change. % 1.08

*Includes Intra-Trade

5.53
5.09
-7.94

19.25
12.11
-37.10

1.00
1.20
20.52

21.03
1441
-31.50

2.62
26.79
924.26

2841
50.10
76.32

10.60
8.27
-21.95

4.12
9.11
121.10

1.16
231
98.60

343
5.30
54.38

1.40
3.17
126.39

19.81
34.13
72.31

6.89
20.59
198.88

14.30
36.11
152.47

2.13
335
57.40

119.28
104.99
-11.97

1,353.17
1,476.32
9.10

39.98
62.20
55.58

U2 pd)

Bahrain

11.10
18.55
67.06

6.62
8.02
21.17

0.18
0.10
-45.16

53.92
61.80
14.60

64.44
1355
-78.97

12.86
15.22
18.33

Y93 Osals
Slyle¥ i algs
Bl A pal

UAE
Al gt | ASLal | Olniia g 2 Ol g (01)
133.12 2011
200.09 2012
50.31 %o a3 Juse
ALY ASLatl Olaiie (02)
1,466.40 2011
1,385.00 2012
-5.55 Yoy Jiara
Ailo ol Aolgu Cigadg Hgaag peid (03)
29.42 2011
28.17 2012
-4.24 %o s Jiase
I Oy pik | Aare ¥ Aelis (04)
1,177.73 2011
1,309.70 2012
11.21 Yoyl Juiura
Aiuae Slaiie (05)
176.13 2011
222.68 2012
2643 P yiid! Jura
Aagleusi s1581 (06)
1,516.78 2011
1,301.67 2012
-14.18 Jo it Jaae

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (12) Sy a5

02012 - 2011 A9t o - (Guackod ! AR A Lud) coaw ) G9lail) (ulane J 9 yocial Salel
Re-Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by a country in GCC 2011 -2012*

Million US Dollars

Sections

S gSTI Al g

Kuwait

(07) Plastics and rubber

25.59
2240
-12.46

2.30
1.79
-21.85

340
2.78
-18.37

4.83
5.54
14.87

59.93
3343
-44.22

2.69
3.88

2011 1,798.18
2012 1,966.31
Change. % 9.35
(08) Leather and travel goods

2011 193.28
2012 180.78
Change. % -6.47
(09) Wood. charcoal. cork

2011 262.51
2012 313.16
Change. % 19.30
(10) Wood pulp. paper and paperboard articles
2011 195.93
2012 232.93
Change. % 18.88
(11) Textiles and textile products

2011 2,994.19
2012 2,699.86
Change. % -9.83
(12) Footwear. umbrellas. artificial flowers
2011 305.96
2012 292.38
Change. % -4.44

*Includes Intra-Trade

44.12

10.74
26.88
150.33

1.56
245
56.96

745
8.23
10.52

441
1021
131.34

7.39
11.50
55.69

1.01
291
187.80

25.51
26.36
3.35

1.66
1.30
-21.86

3.10
5.85
88.62

520
5.23
0.59

44 81
23.81
-46.85

17.74
26.05
46.79

153.70
149.61
-2.66

5.60
5.59
-0.27

21.84
25.00
14.45

45.13
34.17
-24.29

231.56
178.67
-22.84

8.92
6.59
-26.14

Y93 gale
aSLleo Silyle ¥ Al g
ool [ sl Al
Bahrain U.A.E
4ile giuas g bollas dgile guan g (yilutl (07)
14.67 1,567.97 2011
22.02 1,719.03 2012
50.12 9.63 %o s Joaae
saudiadlglysiyd gl (08)
0.57 181.59 2011
2.36 167.29 2012
311.62 -7.88 %o 33 Joaae
Leile gnn g JMully puamtl (pld (i (09)
2.74 223.97 2011
331 267.99 2012
21.00 19.65 %o 33 Joaae
4ile guasy 3,911 (10)
3.84 132.52 2011
12.70 165.07 2012
230.32 24.57 Yo 13331 Joras
Lile piume g g 3150 (11)
727 2,643.24 2011
42.72 2.,409.72 2012
487.84 -8.83 %o 33 Joaae
ey s [y Sile giuarn g Al 5oyl (sl ) cdai | (12)
1.23 27437 2011
1.98 250.98 2012
61.04 -8.53 Yo 3| Jons

Al 3oLl Jady ¥



Table (12) Sy a5

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

02012 - 2011 A9t o - (Guackod ! AR A Lud) coaw ) G9lail) (ulane J 9 yocial Salel
Re-Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by a country in GCC 2011 -2012*

Million US Dollars

Sections

CogSTI Al g

Kuwait

PP
O

Bahrain

Y93 Osals

Slyle ¥ algs
Sual | dg pall

UAE

(13) Stone. cement. ceramic. glass

2011 870.26
2012 547.23
Change. % -37.12
(14) Pearls. precious metals

2011 24,632.17
2012 24,062.79
Change. % -2.31
(15) Base metals

2011 2,637.84
2012 2,968.48
Change. % 12.53
(16) Electrical machinery

2011 15,335.07
2012 15,622.12
Change. % 1.87
(17) Vehicles. aircraft. vessels

2011 15,019.04
2012 18,476.87
Change. % 23.02
(18) Optical instruments. clocks and watches
2011 883.84
2012 968.86
Change. % 9.62

*Includes Intra-Trade

6.50
4.69
-27.88

3352
18.30
-45.41

55.31
44.56
-19.43

262.52
26747
1.89

390.53
686.91
75.89

13.81
2797
102.53

4.34
458
5.55

36.79
11.89
-67.67

137.33
105.07
-23.49

492.78
416.21
-15.54

682.25
617.00
-9.56

52.79
25.57
-51.56

12.90
14.11
9.35

298
3.77
26.25

68.36
65.48
-4.20

423.59
41492
-2.05

3,629.77
4,096.76
12.87

2741
30.96
12.93

26.24
22.89
-12.78

428.15
376.59
-12.04

357.13
300.89
-15.75

1,781.59
1,723.07
-3.29

2,530.37
3,025.89
19.58

178.34
121.72
-31.75

2.95
6.67
126.50

0.00
10.61

65.30
54.71
-16.21

266.38
445.00
67.06

333.54
404.42
21.25

4.07
16.81
312.96

) @3> el (i e Ole gluae (13)

817.34 2011
494.29 2012
-39.52 P s3I Juae
Leile gumn g Aorad (alae (e yS sl (3331 (14)
24,130.73 2011
23,641.64 2012
-2.03 Jo s3I Juizn
Lgile gina g 2asle Oalas (15)

1,954.42 2011
2,397.76 2012
22.68 Po yuxid| Juins
AL g8 Oluias @3¢ 19 ST (16)

12,108.20 2011
12,355 .44 2012
2.04 P s3I Jaae

Ja Slass (17)

7.452.59 2011
9,645.89 2012
2943 Jo s3I Juzn
ot ileluicdoiily yuns 5319 ST (18)
607.41 2011
745.83 2012
22.79 P yuxid| Juins

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (12) Sy a5

02012 - 2011 A9t o - (Guackod ! AR A Lud) coaw ) G9lail) (ulane J 9 yocial Salel
Re-Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by a country in GCC 2011 -2012*

Million US Dollars

CogSTI Al g

Sections Kuwait

aSleso
O

Bahrain

O¥93 Ogale

(19) Arms and ammunition

2011 524 1.50
2012 17.06 7.51
Change. % 22541 401.65
(20) Furniture. toys. miscellaneous manufactured

2011 777.26 22.12
2012 749.94 22.19
Change. % -3.51 0.33
(21) Works of art. antiques

2011 70.97 0.03
2012 268.06 0.04
Change. % 277.71 40.97
(22) Other. not specified

2011 333.83 0.00
2012 678.49 0.00
Change. % 103.24 -
TOTAL

2011 73,116.69 962.41
2012 77,168.31 1,259.16
Change. % 5.54 30.83

*Includes Intra-Trade

0.16
6.20
3,838.72

17.65
9.71
-44.98

39.06
50.18
28.49

0.00
0.00

1,536.22
1,370.89
-10.76

0.21
0.01
-96.47

17.72
24.08
35.87

0.17
2.64
1,471.64

28.63
2142
-25.18

5,845.51
6,466.32
10.62

66.17
73.63
11.28

045
8.16
1,697.53

167.52
656.61
291.95

6,501.00
7,391.96
13.70

0.00
0.00

7.15
8.77
22.62

0.79
0.00
-99.91

0.66
0.47
-29.25

860.30
1,149.81
33.65

Sile ¥l 4l g
Bl | A pall

UAE
g3ty »ilaag Amlul (19)
3.38 2011
3.35 2012
-0.94 To i Juae
Ziuas b Sleliuo g olatly (i5i (20)
646.44 2011
611.56 2012
-5.40 To il Juae
B )50 plally did as (21)
3047 2011
207.03 2012
579.37 Yo yuiid) Jaae
Bausme yui — (5,51 (22)
137.02 2011
0.00 2012
-100.00 To il Juae
goent!
57,411.25 2011
59,530.18 2012
3.69 oyl Juae

Al 3oLl Jady ¥



Table (13) Jgu>

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

02012 - 2011 (%) Attt Ared¥ ) - AT gttt Cowwm ((Guuntad| AR ALudl Cuwsm ) & glailt ubme J 92 jadial 3ale)
Re-Exports - Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) Relative Share (%) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Sections

pdPVY

(01) Live animals and animal products

2011 0.31
2012 040
(02) Vegetable products

2011 2.17
2012 1.98
(03) Animal or vegetable fats and oils

2011 0.06
2012 0.06

(04) Prepared foodstuffs. beverages and spirits

2011 1.94
2012 2.01
(05) Mineral products

2011 2.20
2012 2.27
(06) Chemical products

2011 2.62
2012 2.51

*Includes Intra-Trade

0.57
0.40

2.00
0.96

0.10
0.10

2.19
1.14

0.27
2.13

2.95
3.98

0.69
0.60

0.27
0.66

0.08
0.17

0.22
0.39

0.09
0.23

1.29
249

0.12
0.32

0.24
0.56

0.04
0.05

2.04
1.62

23.15
22.83

0.68
0.96

0.86
0.77

1.21
1.02

0.13
0.13

0.64
0.76

0.19
0.12

4.63
6.44

Bahrain

1.29
1.61

0.77
0.70

0.02
0.01

6.27
5.37

7.49
1.18

1.50
1.32

Slle ¥ algs
S| dn pall
U.A.E
0.23 2011
0.34 2012

4Ll 3Ll euliie (02)
255 2011
2.33 2012

4L ol &by cugadg gm0 agmi (03)
0.05 2011
0.05 2012

gl by pal) a2 Yl delins (04)
2.05 2011
2.20 2012

Ldaae clzile (05)

0.31 2011
0.37 2012

LsleIl 315t (06)
2.64 2011
2.19 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (13) Jgi> a5

02012 - 2011 (%) Attt Ared¥ ) - AT gttt Cowwm ((Guuntad| AR ALudl Cuwsm ) & glailt ubme J 92 jadial 3ale)
Re-Exports - Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) Relative Share (%) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Sections

(07) Plastics and rubber

2011 2.46
2012 2.55
(08) Leather and travel goods

2011 0.26
2012 023
(09) Wood. charcoal. cork

2011 0.36
2012 041

(10) Wood pulp. paper and paperboard articles

2011 0.27
2012 0.30
(11) Textiles and textile products

2011 4.10
2012 3.50
(12) Footwear. umbrellas. artificial flowers
2011 042
2012 0.38

*Includes Intra-Trade

2.66
1.78

0.24
0.14

0.35
022

0.50
0.44

6.23
2.66

0.28
0.31

0.70
1.96

0.10
0.18

0.48
0.60

0.29
0.74

0.48
0.84

0.07
0.21

0.44
041

0.03
0.02

0.05
0.09

0.09
0.08

0.77
0.37

0.30
0.40

2.36
2.02

0.09
0.08

0.34
0.34

0.69
0.46

3.56
242

0.14
0.09

aSlesn

Bahrain

1.71
1.92

0.07
0.21

0.32
0.29

0.45

0.84
3.72

Sl yLey 1 Al g

Bl G pal
U.A.E

aile yine dallae Lgilegimes ol ll (07)

2.73 2011

2.89 2012

BEPRIFSIPIPRABC PRPE R (Ve

0.32 2011

0.28 2012

Leilesimny JHladly juastl ionls cis (09)

0.39 2011

045 2012

wlesimes 3l (10)
0.23 2011
0.28 2012

Llesiimny s slse (1)
4.60 2011
4.05 2012

o ad yn legiinny el a3l iy it (12)

0.14
0.17

0.48 2011
042 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥



Table (13) Jgi> a5

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

02012 - 2011 (%) Attt Ared¥ ) - AT gttt Cowwm ((Guuntad| AR ALudl Cuwsm ) & glailt ubme J 92 jadial 3ale)
Re-Exports - Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) Relative Share (%) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Sections

(13) Stone. cement. ceramic. glass

2011 1.19
2012 0.71
(14) Pearls. precious metals

2011 33.69
2012 31.18
(15) Base metals

2011 3.61
2012 3.85
(16) Electrical machinery

2011 20.97
2012 20.24
(17) Vehicles. aircraft. vessels

2011 20.54
2012 23.94
(18) Optical instruments. clocks and watches
2011 1.21
2012 126

*Includes Intra-Trade

0.68
0.37

3.48
1.45

35.75
3.54

27.28
21.24

40.58
54.55

1.44
222

0.28
0.33

2.39
0.87

8.94
7.66

32.08
30.36

44.41
45.01

3.44
1.87

022
022

0.05
0.06

1.17
1.01

7.25
6.42

62.09
63.36

047
0.48

0.40
0.31

6.59
5.09

5.49
4.07

27.40
23.31

38.92
40.93

2.74
1.65

oo C:ULA;Y|3.UA

BTl 2 pal

Bahrain UAE

Cl?) uﬁ)’& ‘Q.Ls.uhu.u.'q- ‘)q.:-&lc‘g.'ua.ﬁ (]3)

0.34 1.42 2011
0.58 0.83 2012
Loile gimng dinad (3las ey S sloeanl (5050 (14)

0.00 42.03 2011
0.92 39.71 2012
Lileshmas sle 3laa (15)

7.59 3.40 2011
4.76 4.03 2012
35l 58 ol ane (3 3e2l5 T (16)

30.96 21.09 2011
38.70 20.75 2012
Jaitl elaas (17)

38.77 12.98 2011
35.17 16.20 2012
Jemass e L dacly yimy 3 315 9T (18)

047 1.06 2011
1.46 1.25 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥

50



22012 - 2011 dunlali 6)lail Glban]

Table (13) Jgi> a5
02012 - 2011 (%) Attt Ared¥ ) - AT gttt Cowwm ((Guuntad| AR ALudl Cuwsm ) & glailt ubme J 92 jadial 3ale)
Re-Exports - Exports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) Relative Share (%) in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Sleo Olyle ¥ dlgn
Sections 9yt Bl A pal
Bahrain U.A.E

(19) Arms and ammunition Lagl jalg ,ila g dell (19)
2011 0.01 0.16 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 2011
2012 0.02 0.60 045 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 2012
(20) Furniture. toys. miscellaneous manufactured Ailns yue olelinmg wilally (bl (20)
2011 1.06 2.30 1.15 0.30 1.02 0.83 1.13 2011
2012 0.97 1.76 0.71 0.37 1.00 0.76 1.03 2012
(21) Works of art. antiques & 50 adady ds cas (21)
2011 0.10 0.00 2.54 0.00 0.01 0.09 0.05 2011
2012 0.35 0.00 3.66 0.04 0.11 0.00 0.35 2012
(22) Other. not specified Badmma yui = 5,5 (22)
2011 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.49 2.58 0.08 0.24 2011
2012 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.33 8.88 0.04 0.00 2012
TOTAL gsanll
2011 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2011
2012 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2012

*Includes Intra-Trade A 3yl Jady ¥



Million US Dollars

Sections

Table (14) Jgi>
22012 - 2011 A3 gudt o ( Guaadt ALAI A Ludl Ciw ) G9laidf (uloma J ek Sty gt plall Yl ¥
Total Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by a country in GCC 2011 - 2012*

U:'J'"‘.J‘m

Bahrain

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

Y93 Osals

Q‘)Lﬂ?‘”}é
B! da pall

(01) Live animals and animal products

2011 11,945.60 1,283.38

2012 12,937.21 1,272.19
Change. % 8.30 -0.87
(02) Vegetable products

2011 17,078.80 1411.29
2012 17,718.96 1,369.52
Change. % 3.75 -2.96
(03) Animal or vegetable fats and oils

2011 2,583.99 201.01

2012 2,360.54 197.35

Change. % -8.65 -1.82
(04) Prepared foodstuffs. beverages and spirits

2011 12,802.66 1,359.40

2012 14,406.69 1,380.95

Change. % 12.53 1.59
(05) Mineral products

2011 22,145.36 470.23

2012 22,558.85 601.96

Change. % 1.87 28.01
(06) Chemical products

2011 26,979.69 2,247.76

2012 29,784.14 2,322.52

Change. % 10.39 3.33

*Includes Intra-trade

874.09
1,045.02
19.55

621.01
672.68
832

96.42
88.07
-8.66

673.57
791.61
17.53

142453
1,266.17
-11.12

1,844.66
2,053.10
11.30

877.48
990.17
12.84

671.78
804.25
19.72

260.84
221.26
-15.17

824.09
917.24
11.30

342591
3,804.25
11.04

1,735.90
2,231.23
28.53

5,384.53
5,652.27
4.97

7.468.53
8,353.33
11.85

1,123.73
1,089.07
-3.08

6,032.27
6,562.40
8.79

2,463.73
2,748.53
11.56

11,186.67
12,855.73
14.92

45728
569.22
2448

289.56
337.45
16.54

37.74
49.03
29.92

568.55
593.75
443

10,349.07
10,436.47
0.84

966.83
815.08
-15.70

UAE

A0 gt | ASlal | Oilnilin 9 A Slb 1 g (01)

3,068.84 2011
3,408.34 2012
11.06 Jo s Juae
AGlad) astat | Ol=iie (02)

6,616.63 2011
6,181.73 2012
-6.57 %o 33 Jaae
28Lo o) Bdlgus Digadg gy pymi (03)
864.25 2011
715.76 2012
-17.18 P yuxid| Juine
A Olyg patf dpae ¥ de Lo (04)
3,344.78 2011
4,160.74 2012
24.39 Po 3323 Juian
Aouae Ol=ie (05)

4,011.89 2011
3,701.47 2012
-7.74 Po yuaid| Juasn

A gl 21581 (06)

8,997.87 2011
9,506.47 2012
5.65 Po x| Juns

Bk 55l Jady
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Million US Dollars

CogSIi At gs

Sections Kuwait

Table (14) Sy aals
22012 - 2011 A3 gudt o ( Guaadt ALAI A Ludl Ciw ) G9laidf (uloma J ek Sty gt plall Yl ¥
Total Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by a country in GCC 2011 - 2012*

Bahrain

Oy aSlen

(07) Plastics and rubber

2011 12,677.96 914 48
2012 13,746 47 938.25
Change. % 8.43 2.60
(08) Leather and travel goods

2011 1,419.61 14225
2012 1,663.50 167.08
Change. % 17.18 17.46
(09) Wood: charcoal. cork

2011 3,004.57 199.28
2012 3,474.51 23233
Change. % 15.64 16.58
(10) Wood pulp. paper and paperboard articles

2011 4,588.88 510.24
2012 4,821.31 475.96
Change. % 5.07 -6.72
(11) Textiles and textile products

2011 12,651.90 1,235.15
2012 13,639.73 1,378.99
Change. % 7.81 11.65
(12) Footwear. umbrellas. artificial flowers

2011 1,947 .44 191.59
2012 2,277.10 238.30
Change. % 16.93 24.38

*Includes Intra-trade

684.42
750.77
9.69

87.65
93.05
6.16

228.32
269.69
18.12

235.40
219.72
-6.66

563.34
635.49
12.81

110.18
130.51
18.45

867.20
934.36
7.74

27.09
35.13
29.69

219.53
281.55
28.25

193.81
284.10
46.59

371.83
404.15
8.69

72.92
77.35
6.07

4,961.33
5,594.13
12.75

389.60
449.60
15.40

1,359.73
1,580.53
16.24

1,970.93
2,009.33
1.95

4,517.60
4,817.60
6.64

617.33
740.00
19.87

Y93 Osals

Slyle ¥l algs

Bl | A pal

U.AE

Lile grnn g Lollas dgile gune g 51431 (07)
422.73 4,827.79 2011
385.90 5,143.06 2012
-8.71 6.53 %o s Joaae
sad) 231839 1,8 gl (08)
33.10 739.92 2011
36.71 881.92 2012
10.89 19.19 Po s Juzn
Lgile gnn g IV lg puant | (Cald i (09)
76.72 920.98 2011
101.21 1,009.19 2012
31.92 9.58 P s3I Juae
Lile ginn g 33811 (10)
147.12 1,531.38 2011
196.50 1,635.70 2012
33.56 6.81 %o 33 Joaae
Lile ginra g gus 2150 (11)
331.97 5,632.01 2011
304.45 6,099.04 2012
-8.29 8.29 Jo s3I\ Juzn
i s (y0 Ole guna g Buslius sladl iy cdsist (12)
60.95 894 .47 2011
39.36 1,051.57 2012
-35.42 17.56 P s e

Bk 55l Jady



Million US Dollars

Sections

CogSIiat s

Kuwait

Table (14) Sy aals
22012 - 2011 A3 gudt o ( Guaadt ALAI A Ludl Ciw ) G9laidf (uloma J ek Sty gt plall Yl ¥
Total Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by a country in GCC 2011 - 2012*

(nd | iSkes
Bahrain

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

(13) Stone. cement. ceramic. glass

2011 5,366.28 400.01

2012 5,654.80 421.86
Change. % 5.38 546
(14) Pearls. precious metals

2011 55,436.54 770.10
2012 63,001.48 829.04
Change. % 13.65 7.65
(15) Base metals

2011 42,145.84 3,000.27

2012 46,675.82 2,893.39
Change. % 10.75 -3.56
(16) Electrical machinery

2011 83,366.91 5,927.20
2012 93,102.11 6,246.71

Change. % 11.68 5.39
(17) Vehicles. aircraft. vessels

2011 53,390.18 3,554.29
2012 71,636.27 4.810.98

Change. % 34.18 35.36
(18) Optical instruments. clocks and watches

2011 7,658.52 683.30
2012 8,980.40 74991

Change. % 17.26 9.75

*Includes Intra-trade

644.81
648.95
0.64

564.05
869.40
54.13

2,432.08
278747
14.61

6,160.10
6,470.60
5.04

3,589.54
4,762.07
32.67

602.11
660.95
9.77

333.46
445.87
33.71

235.30
372.34
58.24

2,850.39
3,647.85
27.98

5,050.34
5,170.28
2.37

4,897.07
6,669.55
36.19

324.65
425.40
31.03

1,802.93
2,144.80
18.96

2461.87
2,935.73
19.25

17,660.27
21,433.60
21.37

35,196.80
41,092.27
16.75

20,570.67
27,611.47
34.23

3,070.13
3,813.33
24.21

188.23
204.20
8.48

96.38
242.65
151.77

1,004.77
970.22
-3.44

2,142.15
2,415.86
12.78

1,123.22
1,717.58
52.92

215.53
17430
-19.13

O¥93 Ogale
Slyle ¥l algs
Bl A yat|

UAE
gha) @33 il (e G Dle gluas (13)
1,996.84 2011
1,789.12 2012
-10.40 Yoy Jiase
Leile giumn g Aorad (alas day S sl 1 (3131 (14)
51,308.84 2011
57,752.32 2012
12.56 Py Jura
Lgile gunn g waale (alas (15)
15,198.07 2011
14,943.29 2012
-1.68 Po yuxid| Juins
A8l 5gS Oldas &g 19 O¥T (16)
28,890.31 2011
31,706.40 2012
9.75 %o s Jiase
Jad Olaae (17)
19,655.39 2011
26,064.63 2012
32.61 Yoy Jura
i (Oile buido by yuas 53¢ 19 S¥ T (18)
2,762.79 2011
3,156.51 2012
14.25 Yoy Jura

Bk 55l Jady
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Million US Dollars

Sections

CogSIiat s

Kuwait

Table (14) Sy aals
22012 - 2011 A3 gudt o ( Guaadt ALAI A Ludl Ciw ) G9laidf (uloma J ek Sty gt plall Yl ¥
Total Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) by a country in GCC 2011 - 2012*

(nd | iSkes
Bahrain

O¥93 Ogale
Slyle ¥l algs
Bl Ay pal |
UAE

(19) Arms and ammunition

2011 1,158.11 19.67
2012 1,220.91 2451
Change. % 542 24.63
(20) Furniture. toys. miscellaneous manufactured
2011 6,903.27 617.11
2012 7,881.99 707.68
Change. % 14.18 14.68
(21) Works of art. antiques

2011 194.93 1.81
2012 196.72 2.85
Change. % 0.92 57.80
(22) Other. not specified

2011 451.75 0.00
2012 41.12 0.00
Change. % -90.90 -
TOTAL

2011 385,898.76 25,139.84
2012 437,780.64 27,262.34
Change. % 13.44 8.44

*Includes Intra-trade

19.17
20.00
4.36

738.05
892.19
20.88

139.59
95.90
-31.30

0.00
0.00

22,333.09
25,223.43
12.94

2.13
1.82
-14.79

366.42
367.99
043

1.19
11.00
825.29

409 .41
20.64
-94.96

24,018.73
28,117.76
17.07

917.07
1,157.87
26.26

2,404.27
2,920.53
2147

12.27
12.27
0.00

15.20
18.67
22.81

131,587.47
155,593.07
18.24

0.83
9.26
1,009.70

177.25
219.39
23.77

2.40
1.83
-23.59

0.02
1.81
7,528.53

18,692.39
19,822.24
6.04

Layliyelg yildg ambui (19)

199.24 2011
745 2012
-96.26 %o yuiid) Jias
aas yé Oleliuo g ulallg (il (20)
2,600.17 2011
2,774.20 2012
6.69 % yixid) Jian

3 adad y cd Lass (21)

37.68 2011
72.86 2012
93.40 %o yuaid! June
Baaoms yul - 5,51(22)

27.11 2011

0.00 2012
-100.00 %o 3uiid) Jaae
ol

164,127.25 2011
181,761.80 2012
10.74 %o uaid! Juse

Bk 55l Jady



Table (15) Jgui>

22012 - 2011 dunjlall o)laill Cilelan)

*22012- 2011 (%) Apewidt Aead¥ - ( Guial) AR ALud) o) O 9ballt (udama J9cds Ofa ol aladt Flea ¥
Total Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) - Relative share(%) in GCC 2011 -2012*

Sections

(01) Live animals and animal products

2011 3.10
2012 2.96
(02) Vegetable products

2011 443
2012 4.05
(03) Animal or vegetable fats and oils

2011 0.67
2012 0.54

Cagsdiadgn

Kuwait

5.10
4.67

5.61
5.02

0.80
0.72

(04) Prepared foodstuffs. beverages and spirits

2011 3.32
2012 3.29
(05) Mineral products

2011 5.74
2012 5.15
(06) Chemical products

2011 6.99
2012 6.80

*Includes Intra-Trade

541
5.07

1.87
2.21

8.94
8.52

Hed W
Qatar

3.91
4.14

2.78
2.67

0.43
0.35

3.02
3.14

6.38
5.02

8.26
8.14

3.65
3.52

2.80
2.86

1.09
0.79

3.43
3.26

14.26
13.53

7.23
7.94

4.09
3.63

5.68
5.37

0.85
0.70

4.58
4.22

1.87
1.77

8.50
8.26

Sles

2!

Bahrain

245
2.87

1.55
1.70

0.20
0.25

3.04
3.00

55.37
52.65

5.17
4.11

Al AShall ilomiing A cililges (01)
1.87 2011
1.88 2012

4l aslall eilmiis (02)

4.03 2011
3.40 2012
4510 ol Al g cugadg (gm0 ag=i (03)
0.53 2011
0.39 2012
il ol yall il Y delin (04)
2.04 2011
2.29 2012
Lbane cilaiia (05)

244 2011
204 2012

sLesSIl 315l (06)
5.48 2011
5.23 2012

Al 3oLl Jady ¥
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Table (15) J i pS
*22012- 2011 (%) Apewidt Aead¥ - ( Guial) AR ALud) o) O 9ballt (udama J9cds Ofa ol aladt Flea ¥
Total Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) - Relative share(%) in GCC 2011 -2012*

Sleo
Oglaid ! yulomse 4 (IPAPY 3 4l ga . M
Sections o : Sasd .j S8y Ot
GCC Kuwait Qatar .
Bahrain

(07) Plastics and rubber Glegimag bllas Lgilegimayg )il (07)
2011 3.29 3.64 3.06 3.61 3.77 2.26 2.94 2011
2012 3.14 3.44 2.98 3.32 3.60 1.95 2.83 2012
(08) Leather and travel goods il a3l5dg <1 52 a5l (08)
2011 0.37 0.57 0.39 0.11 0.30 0.18 045 2011
2012 0.38 0.61 0.37 0.12 0.29 0.19 0.49 2012
(09) Wood. charcoal. cork Leilegimag JMdly ypmmdl conla icin (09)
2011 0.78 0.79 1.02 091 1.03 041 0.56 2011
2012 0.79 0.85 1.07 1.00 1.02 0.51 0.56 2012
(10) Wood pulp. paper and paperboard articles Gileginag 3yell (10)
2011 119 2.03 1.05 0.81 1.50 0.79 0.93 2011
2012 1.10 1.75 0.87 1.01 1.29 0.99 0.90 2012
(11) Textiles and textile products Lglegimagmu slga (11)
2011 3.28 4.91 252 1.55 343 1.78 343 2011
2012 312 5.06 2.52 1.44 3.10 1.54 3.36 2012
(12) Footwear. umbrellas. artificial flowers i b e olegimag e lin Hladl (G it (12)
2011 0.50 0.76 0.49 0.30 047 0.33 0.54 2011
2012 0.52 0.87 0.52 0.28 0.48 0.20 0.58 2012

*Includes Intra-Trade A 3yl Jady ¥
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Table (15) J i pS
*22012- 2011 (%) Apewidt Aead¥ - ( Guial) AR ALud) o) O 9ballt (udama J9cds Ofa ol aladt Flea ¥
Total Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) - Relative share(%) in GCC 2011 -2012*

glaid| yulowe o g aSleo Slsle¥ At g
[C]
Sections 7 : 3 o Bl | A yal
GCC i
Bahrain U.A.E

(13) Stone. cement. ceramic. glass el B ccdenl (s e wlegina (13)
2011 1.39 1.59 2.89 1.39 1.37 1.01 1.22 2011
2012 129 1.55 2.57 1.59 1.38 1.03 0.98 2012
(14) Pearls. precious metals Leile giimag Aiad (polas (day )S Hloes! (3130 (14)
2011 14.37 3.06 253 0.98 1.87 0.52 31.26 2011
2012 14.39 3.04 345 1.32 1.89 1.22 31.77 2012
(15) Base metals Lgilegiinag Lsle gyalas (15)
2011 10.92 11.93 10.89 11.87 13.42 5.38 9.26 2011
2012 10.66 10.61 11.05 12.97 13.78 4.89 8.22 2012
(16) Electrical machinery AL, 68 el daa 3 3 lg T (16)
2011 21.60 23.58 27.58 21.03 26.75 11.46 17.60 2011
2012 21.27 2291 25.65 18.39 26.41 12.19 17.44 2012
(17) Vehicles. aircraft. vessels Jad! eilaas (17)
2011 13.84 14.14 16.07 20.39 15.63 6.01 11.98 2011
2012 16.36 17.65 18.88 23.72 17.75 8.66 14.34 2012
(18) Optical instruments. clocks and watches Jemmess cole b dniely yuny 3 395 19 =T (18)
2011 1.98 2.72 2.70 1.35 2.33 1.15 1.68 2011
2012 2.05 2.75 2.62 1.51 245 0.88 1.74 2012

*Includes Intra-Trade A 3yl Jady ¥
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Table (15) J i pS
*22012- 2011 (%) Apewidt Aead¥ - ( Guial) AR ALud) o) O 9ballt (udama J9cds Ofa ol aladt Flea ¥
Total Imports by Commodity Groups (Harmonized System Sections) - Relative share(%) in GCC 2011 -2012*

s olaid | . . Q‘)Lﬁ?‘ Mj:
[®] u*‘-b"-‘
Sections 7 : 3 o Bl | A yal
GCC i
Bahrain UAE

(19) Arms and ammunition Lagl oty 5la3g dzelad (19)
2011 0.30 0.08 0.09 0.01 0.70 0.00 0.12 2011
2012 0.28 0.09 0.08 0.01 0.74 0.05 0.00 2012
(20) Furniture. toys. miscellaneous manufactured Tilns yue oleling wladly (&bl (20)
2011 1.79 245 3.30 1.53 1.83 0.95 1.58 2011
2012 1.80 2.60 3.54 1.31 1.88 1.11 1.53 2012
(21) Works of art. antiques & )5 plaBg din cami (21)
2011 0.05 0.01 0.63 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 2011
2012 0.04 0.01 0.38 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.04 2012
(22) Other. not specified Baumma yui = 5, (22)
2011 0.12 0.00 0.00 1.70 0.01 0.00 0.02 2011
2012 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.00 2012
TOTAL gl
2011 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2011
2012 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2012
*Includes Intra-Trade Lkl olanll Jady ¥
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Table (16) Jgu>
p2012-2011 oot 3alely Oiyalalt - Galald (ulone J gt Aced! 5Lt
GCC Intra Trade (Exports & Re-Export), 2011-2012

Million US Dollars o3 Gsule
Importing Countries: 153y 9iad | Jgud!
Exporting Countries: Cu St g i ; O 8Shas SLle¥1 ALy 18yt | J o
= N R ]
Kuwait Bahrain
UAE

United Arab Emirates * HFamal | A palt Ol Hle ¥
2011 9,626 2,194 1,565 1,180 3,171 1,516 2011
2012 14,412 2,134 2,073 4241 4,122 1,842 2012

Bahrain O dSles
2011 8,088 162 1,158 885 2,093 3,790 2011
2012 7,521 176 1,001 444 2,613 3,286 2012

Saudi Arabia 203 gacad | A pat | Aol
2011 24,676 1,588 1412 1,726 9.849 10,102 2011
2012 25,691 1,621 1,454 1,803 10,432 10,381 2012

Oman Olee Adaly
2011 4,987 334 132 1,011 29 3481 2011
2012 5,783 192 200 1,325 63 4,003 2012

Qatar ad algs
2011 6,529 892 309 862 109 4358 2011
2012 8,692 846 379 1,345 165 5,958 2012

Kuwait * H ST Al ga
2011 1,683 143 83 688 83 686 2011
2012 1,907 168 189 705 113 732 2012

GCC pudntl Jgs Hoa |
2011 55,589 5,169 4,409 4,183 7,824 11,586 22,417 2011
2012 64,004 4,968 4,896 7,056 10,110 12,615 24,359 2012

* UAE & KUWAIT Non-Oil Export daaill s ¥ Sl Agag 5asill Ay yall ool Layis
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Table (17) Jgu>
p2012-2011 (a2t Jaid %) poua 3alely Oiyalall - alaidt (ulxe J9ad Aceed! 5yl

GCC Intra Trade (Non-Oil Exports & Re-Export) 2011-2012
Million US Dollars

Importing Countries:

183y gal | J ot
Slle¥ialgs
Busil | Ao pall

Exporting Countries: Co St A g O asles

Kuwait Bahrain

Y93 (suls

18 yuall J oI

UAE
United Arab Emirates *

3| Ay yall Ol Lo ¥

2011 9,626 2,194 1,565 1,180 3,171 1,516 2011
2012 14,412 2,134 2,073 4,241 4,122 1,842 2012
Bahrain O o | ASLes
2011 3918 162 772 765 1,636 583 2011
2012 3,697 176 661 309 1,894 656 2012
Saudi Arabia A0 gacad | A pat ! ASLel!
2011 10,254 1,576 1,408 786 1,289 5,195 2011
2012 11,025 1,608 1,438 898 1,499 5,582 2012
Oman Olee Wdatu
2011 4,987 334 132 1,011 29 3481 2011
2012 5,783 192 200 1,325 63 4,003 2012
JUCETPN
2011 2,421 257 224 805 109 1,025 2011
2012 4,134 270 213 1,321 164 2,166 2012
Cogsdiatgs
2011 1,683 143 83 688 83 686 2011
2012 1,907 168 189 705 113 732 2012
oudxtl Jga e |
2011 32,890 4,523 4,019 3,038 7,312 3,026 10,971 2011
2012 40,957 4,380 4,539 5,850 9,367 3,682 13,138 2012
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Table (18) Jgu>
p2012-2011 Sitaylg Flasmt - Holallt (pubome J 9t Aderd! 3yl
GCC Intra Trade (Imports, CIF), 2011-2012
Million US Dollars Y53 Ogale

Exporting Countries:

Q‘)Lﬁ?{‘ 3.'3:

Importing Countries: CogSti Al gs i v (o i) ASLase 183 )9l | Jgud!
Kuwait Bahrain el
UAE

United Arab Emirates Buoil! A pal | S sle Y
2011 7,576 878 530 1214 4,098 856 2011
2012 7,554 909 639 1,257 4,027 723 2012

Bahrain Oyt dSlas
2011 9,973 91 88 41 9,178 575 2011
2012 10,884 141 85 75 9,661 922 2012

Saudi Arabia A3 gl A pal! ASLal!
2011 8,569 463 479 905 1,275 5447 2011
2012 10,349 415 605 1,465 1,332 6,532 2012

Oman Olee adalu
2011 8,580 200 339 1,182 382 6,477 2011
2012 9,284 314 248 1,178 310 7,234 2012

Qatar Had Algs
2011 3,842 209 166 1,170 494 1,804 2011
2012 4,031 199 166 1,219 442 2,005 2012

Kuwait CogSH Al ga
2011 3,655 163 304 1,442 143 1,603 2011
2012 3,942 154 226 1434 147 1,980 2012

GCC el Jgs lent
2011 42,195 1,841 1,599 2,630 17,069 3,150 15,906 2011
2012 46,043 1,978 1,730 3,188 17,520 2,955 18,673 2012
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22012-2011 (gl yudao | Jgu duaylall )laidl Jga polho
GCC Foreign Trade Review 2011 - 2012
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United Arab Emirates
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United Arab Emirates

2¥9s 5kde

Billion USD

The Trade exchange of goods in UAE reached amount of ($407.5) billion
in 2012 compared to ($364.2) billion in 2011, with an increase of (11.9%).

Trade balance in UAE recorded a surplus of ($44.0) billion, compared to a
trade surplus in 2011 about ($35.9 billion, with an increase of (22.3%).

The total exports witnessed an increase by (12.8%), reaching ($225.7)
billion in 2012 compared to ($200.0) billion in 2011, while imports of
goods rose from ($164.1) billion in 2011 to ($181.8) billion in 2012, with an
increase of (10.7%).

India and Switzerland represent together (33.9%) (one-third) of the total
exports of the UAE, with value of ($18.6) and ($17.2) billion, respectively.

India ranked first by (11.3%) of ($20.5) billion of the total imports of the
United Arab, and United States ranked second by (10.2%) and value ($18.5)
billion.

$anioll dpsll clyloll

Alall 2 5953 lke (407.5) 5amill g pall coLel gyl ol JoLalh o s
((11.9% ) Loy 3303 s 51 22011 ale 2 3353 5Lk (364.2) 5 2)laa 2012

ple 2 olad (il &)lae ¥gs Hlle (44.0) les s Lylad Linile gy laetll ¢l 3l Jo
(22.3%) Loy 33U 0s ke (35.9) Mg i 22011

2012 4l 235 5L (225.7) cib o (12.8% ) fuasds Lebisyl il sloadl len | s
2 %53 5Le (164.1) (pm ) canityf Lo 2011 alall 2 %53 5L (200.0). s
(10.7%) sy 33U 305 42012 Ll 2 Y35 5luke (181.8) 1122011 ale
Adnil] yié clyLell sl ilen | 2B cyo il (33.9% ) iuass Lo Lu |yungguny igh i
sl e 53 5Ll (17.2)5 (18.6) cxilydl gl ol yoleall 2 il com 122012 oL
sty len (3n ¥y sl (20.5) Zasis (113%) s I 25,01 gl o
(18.5) il 3313 Rasing (10.2% ) Fus 25001 25,1 5.1t ¥yl clinl s LY
D¥9)lle

Sulomcialt duc palt St jla®f ) AT gl Ao y LT 5 ylomcll | Sif s
Foreign Trade Indicators in UAE

250 226
182 200
200

o4 148 163 154 o a3
150 132 126 12 Trade Balance
&) s
Import
— &) jaliall
Export

2012 2011 2010

2009 2008
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Table (19) Jgu>
220122 393 ued lei - (2012 - 2011) Buscity) Ao yat) OiHle¥ ) AT g putiali 3aley Oiyalo
UAE Exports & Re-Export , (2011 - 2012) - Top Five Countries in 2012*

¥ 935k

Billion USD

25

20

Export to Jo suaid) Juan Value P s3I Joae & Gyl
Change Rate % Aoual! Chmge Rate %
Value in Million USD ¥ (geltls - Al
INDIA 17.6 18,633 274 24237 gl
SWITZERLAND 16.2 17,177 5.5 4,873 1 et gt
IRAN 11.4 12,079 16.1 14219 Ol !
OMAN 4.0 4241 1.3 1,150 Olee Wilaly
KSA 3.9 4,122 3.6 3,171 A gt
OTHER COUNTRIES 46.8 49.489 46.1 40,814 Jod gy
TOTAL 100 105,741 100 88.463 ¢ gant!

#Non-Oil Exports.

Bl A yatt Siple¥ Aga - p2012 (daaitt Joadd W) gt sl @i J93 gued e

UAE Exports to Top Five Countries 2012

Agdaaill alpslall Jeds ¥ ¥

24.2
14.2 m2012
121 m 2011
49 42 3, A4
— =
— ]
) it gou Oles A graad)
INDIA SWITZERLAN OMAN KSA
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Table (20) Jgu>
p20122 393 pues lei - (p2012 - 2011) 5usilt Ay palt S yle¥ ) Siiayl g et
UAE Total Import (2011 - 2012) - Top Five Countries in 2012

Import from To raidl Juiae To ,id) Jans Value O Olaylg
Change Rate % Aoual! Change Rate % Aoall
Value in Million USD ¥ (geltls - Al
INDIA 113 20,492 174 28,627 gt
USA 10.2 18,519 8.8 14,506 1Sy o
CHINA 8.8 15,946 9.1 14,965 Cnall
GERMANY 5.5 9972 5.1 8,347 Lol
JAPAN 5.3 9,643 5.0 8,172 oLl
OTHER COUNTRIES 59.0 107,189 545 89,510 Jod) Aas
TOTAL 100 181,762 100 164,127 et

B! A yatt Sipled) - a2012 Lgke 31 pCiw™ | @l J 93 ued il

286 UAE Import From Top Five Countries 2012

30 ’

25
3 205
a0 20 18.5
a 15 = 2011
5 10.0
g 10 83 8.2 96
E

gl S ol el Ll RER]

INDIA USA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN
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Kingdom of Bahrain
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Kingdom of Bahrain

2¥9s 5kde

Billion USD

The Trade exchange of goods in Bahrain reached amount of ($42.1) billion
in 2012 compared to($41.2) billion last year, with an increase of (2.2%).

Trade balance in Bahrain recorded a decrease in surplus of about (35.6%),
with a value of ($2.4) Billion in 2012, compared to a trade surplus in 2011
of about ($3.8) billion.

The total exports witnessed a decreased by (1.0%) , reaching ($22.3) billion
in 2012 , compare to (22.5) billion in 2011, while imports of goods rose
from ($18.7) billion in 2011 to ($19.8) billion in 2012 , with an increase of
(6.0%).

Japan ranked first among the Bahrain’s total exports to the countries
representing (17.4%) amounted ($3.9) billion, on the other hand, KSA
occupied first rank in import with a value of ($9.7) billion, forming (48.7 %)
from total Bahrain imports.

il @sloo

(2:2%) Layad 53l Baway ol bl e 5953 Ll (41.2) 5 35120

lle (2.4) Moo oolmitl (aSLall s s ¢ (35,6 % ) sy Linliiel] (golomtll 0 3! Joms
Shle (3.8) s iy g2l 22011 ale 2 (g5l (ilay 05laa 22012 ALl 2 Y55
eLd‘ 2 ¥ Hlda (22.3) cal o (1.0%) Lty ol yaliat! ‘:,.'L‘p.‘; ol 4By
Cre Baleadl gl Mlen i) Loy 2010 ALl 2 5350 5Lke (22.5) 5 55 22012
(6.0%) Lasud 330505 22012 alall 2 5Lle (19.8) I 42011 ale 23355 5LLe (18.7)
Coo L) paatlly oyl BShes a3 U1 Jgadl e o 1Y1 4,01 LT e
oo (17.4%) @i Lo g1 Y53 Hlbe (3.9) Lgd Gyl 3Sles lyslo caly
@ A Jgdl e 991 A L Byaganadl Ay pall ALl cilind Leiy el paliall Hlen |
;)‘Jj.\)L}lA (9.7) &:m}u.uﬂ ‘}Abe)_z.dl ASlan culaylgded caly cos LLG..LA J‘ﬂlufz"
(48.7%) i L gl

RESE (I N PRI WESE S (B 1P i (R RV V)
Foreign Trade Indicators in Bahrain

25
22 22
20 19
2
0 18 18
15 16 g s
— (g ) Gl Sl
15 Trade Balance
12 12
<l gl
10 Import
I < galall
Export
2012 2011 2010 2009 2008
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Billion USD

20122 J 93 pua lei - (A2012 - 2011) n yomd| ASbas ibial B3lefy Sl yilio

Table (19) Jgu>

22012 - 2011 dunlali 6)lail llan]

Kingdom of Bahrain Exports & Re-Export , (2011 - 2012) - Top Five Countries in 2012

Export to Value Jo 353 Jas Value R (AP PN
Change Rate % Aouat! Change Rate % Aouat!
Value in Million USD Y53 0gll - egall
JAPAN 17.4 3,864 13.7 3,080 oLy
UAE 14.8 3,286 16.9 3,790 Slyle ¥
KSA 11.7 2613 9.3 2,093 23 gacad!
NETHERLANDS 5.7 1,273 3.2 718 It ga
INDIA 5.1 1,134 9.3 2,096 gl
OTHER COUNTRIES 45.3 10,092 47.6 10,700 Jol Ay
TOTAL 100 22,262 100 22,478 g 9ot
O st ASLas - 22012 Lgt jouat @l J 93 (e e
Kingdom of Bahrain Exports to Top Five Countries 2012
4 3.9 3.8
31 33
3 26
2.1 2.1 2012
2 m 2011
13 1.1
1 I 0.7
: H
REn] & ey A3 grad) Jail g gl
JAPAN UAE KSA NETHERLANDS INDIA
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Table (22) Jgu>
p2012 2. 395 puas ei - (32012 - 2011) (2 jomdt AShas Sifaylg et
Kingdom of Bahrain Total Import (2011 - 2012) - Top Five Countries in 2012

Import from %o 533 Jran Value Yo sl Jase Value G Sl
Change Rate % Aouat! Change Rate % Aouat!
Value in Million USD ¥ 93 Ogultly - Aeyatt
KSA 48.7 9,661 49.1 9.178 PYYYOm |
CHINA 6.9 1,360 7.3 1,362 et
UAE 4.7 922 3.1 575 Siyle ¥
USA 4.5 897 4.4 832 1S o
JAPAN 4.0 785 3.1 587 oL
OTHER COUNTRIES 31.3 6,197 33.0 6,160 Jod! Aas
TOTAL 100 19,822 100 18,692 gl

Opond) 2\5.\«-@2012 @AWM’1@J3:M‘#‘
Kingdom of Bahrain Import From Top Five Countries 2012

10 92 7
3 8
s 6 =2012
A = 2011
3
g ¢
E

2 14 14 09 08 09 0.8

06 06
0 1 m I s BN
Lagaad) owall ey S5 ekl
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Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
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Billion USD

The Trade exchange of goods in KSA reached amount of ($544.0) billion
in 2012 compared to ($496.3) billion in 2011, with an increase of (9.6%).

Trade balance in 2012 recorded a surplus about ($232.8) billion.

The total exports witnessed an increased by (6.5%), reaching ($388.4)
billion in 2012 compared to ($364.7) billion in 2011, while imports of
goods rose from ($131.6) billion in 2011 to ($155.6) billion in 2012, with
an increase of (18.2%).

United States ranked first among the countries from Saudi Arabia total
export, amounted ($55.6) billion, representing (14.3%) of the total
exports, followed by Japan for about (13.2%) with value of ($51.3) billion
from the Saudi Arabia total export. in terms of imports, the United States
represents (13.5%) reached a value of ($21.0) billion of total imports,
followed by China for about (12.7%) reached a value of ($19.8) billion.
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Sultanate of Oman
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Billion USD

The Trade exchange of goods in Oman reached amount of ($80.3)
billion in 2012 compared to ($71.1) billion in 2011, with an increase
of (12.9%).

Trade balance in Oman recorded an increase in a surplus of about
(4.1%) amounted ($24.0) billion, compared to a trade surplus in
2011 about ($23.1) billion.

The total exports witnessed an increased by (10.7%), reaching
($52.1) billion in 2012 compared to ($47.1) billion in 2011, while
imports of goods rose from ($24.0) billion in 2011 to ($28.1) billion
in 2012, with an increase of (17.1%).

China ranked first among the countries in terms of the exports
amounted ($17.1) billion, representing (33.9%) of total exports, while
UAE ranked first among the countries in terms of value of imports
amounted ($7.2) billion, representing (25.7%) from the total import.
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State of Qatar

The Trade exchange of goods in Qatar reached amount of ($158.2)
billion in 2012 compared to ($136.8) billion in 2011, with an increase
of (15.7%).

The Trade balance in 2012 recorded a surplus of ($107.8) Billion,
compared to a trade surplus in 2011 of about ($92.1) billion.

The total exports witnessed a high increased by (16.2%), from
($114.4) billion in 2011 reaching to ($133) billion in 2012, while
imports of goods rose from ($22.3) billion in 2011 to ($25.2) billion in
2012, with an increase of (12.9%).

Japan ranked first among the countries in term of the Qatar exports
amounted ($36.9) billion, representing (27.7%) from total export of
Qatar, on the other hand, USA occupied first rank in import with a
value of ($2.8) billion, representing (10.9%) from the Qatar imports.
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State of Kuwait
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Billion USD

The Trade exchange of goods in Kuwait reached amount of ($141.8)
billion in 2012 compared to ($127.8) billion in 2011 with an increase
of (10.9%).

Trade balance in Kuwait in 2012 recorded an increase in a surplus
of (12.5%), amounted of about ($87.2) billion, compared to a trade
surplus in 2011 about ($77.5) billion

The total exports witnessed an increased by (11.5%), reaching
($114.5) billion in 2012, compare to ($102.7) billion in 2011, while
imports of goods rose from ($25.1) billion in 2011 to ($27.3) billion in
2012, with an increase of (8.4%).

China ranked first among the countries in term of Trade Exchange
with Kuwait, representing (14.0%) in terms of non-Oil exports
valued at ($839.3) million of the total countries exports of Kuwait,
while China>s imports from Kuwait represents (13.2%) of the total
imports with total value ($3.6) billion.
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Kuwait Exports & Re-Export , (2011 - 2012) - Top Five Countries in 2012*
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Implementation of the tasks entrusted to the Statistical Centre of the GCC
State, we pleased to present the first issue of the bulletin "GCC foreign
Trade 2011-2012". Which represent the most significant Indicators and sta-
tistical data on foreign trade, such as export & import, development on the
exchange trade, deficit and surplus in trade balance, and other.

The Center thanking and appreciate all statistical offices in Member States
in providing the data required to complete the bulletin. Also thanking to
who have contributed effectively and led it to the current image. The Cen-
ter continuing welcome any suggestions that will enrich the content of the
bulletin, in order to be developed in future versions.
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